Make the

. most of your
Multi r
Packaging % 401N HENRY*
. GACY Look inside for
SOl Ut|ons r N*é'\‘:VDEiQE ideas!

formerly JOHN HENRY.

L017-2019 FLORAL PRODUCT PREVIEW

116 West Jefferson
Freeport, NC 68327
607-167-4924
Blossoms&Blooms  siossomsblooms.com

Blossoms&BloOmMS biossomsbioams.com

Blossomsé&Blooms

um:'suloo|qsumsso|q
YZ69-L91-L09
£2€89 DN "Hodeaiy
uOSJQ,}B[‘ ISSM 9LL

Blossomsé&Blooms

Blossoms&Blooms

TO

DATE

Blossoms&Blooms

TIME

Kindly phone us
Please stop by and pick up

Your delivery is at the
following address:

Blossoms&Blooms

116 West Jefferson

Freeport, NC 68327 Proprietor/Floral Designer

607-167-4924 Karen@blossomsblooms.com
607-167-4923

Blossoms&Blooms
116 West Jefferson

Freeport, NC 68327
607-167-4924
blossomsblooms.com




At Multi Packaging Solutions (MPS), we’ve built a long tradition of producing
premium packaging across many core markets, both as The John Henry Company
for over 100 years and as part of the global MPS family since 2005. Today, we can
better meet our customers’ needs through an unparalleled geographic footprint, a
broader product portfolio and greater operational flexibility.

The combination of MPS and WestRock provides access to an even wider range
of paper-based packaging and the excellent capabilities developed in supporting
many of the world’s most recognized brands in the horticulture, healthcare, drinks,
confectionery, media, beauty and personal care, electronics and high-end consumer
markets. The MPS business within WestRock will have more than 70 manufacturing
facilities worldwide, employing over 10,000 people. Our focus remains, as always,
on providing superior service to our customers, locally, regionally and globally.

As we move ahead in the 2017-2018 season, we are as proud and excited as ever to

work with you to provide the inventory and custom floral products to best support
your business.

@ o0 £ WestRock

Solutions
Flousers.
w Pre-Designed Laser Forms S e
SIMELMETOWERS
SIMPLY FLOWERS
FB2381 _ SMPYFLOWERS Simpty Flowers
Ghosted Petal
BCO169
Winter Cardinal Sty P

FB4613
Daisy Gray

5
w First Impressions® Designs NEW

Designs!

* m Seg_;;.gs.

Floral Jubilee

Blossoms#Blooms

hoppy Brahdes’

Blossoms&Blooms

Onyx Wave - 5




X T v A i X % 108 A8
—7 L gIRTHDAY
A e
o &
) 4
AC4866 AC4867 AC4868 AC4869 AC4870

HAPRY
"\T U" ay

"""!‘! | i ' ik b
e ﬁ* .

AC4872 AC4873 AC4874 AC4875

"?1 CRLLTINGT

yyaAsO

AC4871
| LOVE Y& Eb % upvt MOTHER! Paufiv i
4 N
A {,p B
W *
= ahi
N B

\
AC4876 AC4877 AC4878 AC4879 AC4880

fed

. fehy cloeprest o
“hympathy “Gypaths

Jjust
; Becaust

-
J - o
-
AC488] AC4882 AC4883 AC4884 AC4885
- 5 LANK iy
gy, THANR o AAPTY ] ey
) pliree MAET
m——gm VAININDY
oAy
' E
Ac4sse Acass7 AC4888 AC4889 AC4890
Capri® “-&.
Cards ‘t ‘
AC4891 AC4892 AC4893 AC4894 AC4895
What’s Inside
Custom Branding 2-1 Envelopes 36-39 Card
Everyday Essentials Forms 40-49 Holder
& Holiday Must-Haves 12-15 Labels 50-53 sco284 LY
Arrangement Carriers 16 Never-Wilt®
Bags 17 & Foam Supplies 54-55
Books & CDs 18 Preservatives 56
Bows 18 Pricing Cards 56
Door Hangers 19 Racks & Holders 57
Cellocoup® 19 Stationery 58-59
Delivery Products 19-20 Tags 60-63
Enclosure Cards 21-35 Index 64-65

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com



Custom Branding & Design

good, better, best!

When it comes to promoting your business,
let your paper products do the talking!

Here’s a quick guide to our cards, envelopes and forms
to help you get the best bang for your buck!

good

Unimprinted Capri® cards and envelopes are
a great value, and can be purchased from
your local wholesaler when you’re in a pinch!

SEASON'S GREETINGS

i 4 EA0601

AC4872

Imprinting your shop information on our inventory Capri®
and Vespa™ cards and envelopes is a great way to market
your business for less!

See our inventory cards on page 21 and inventory envelopes on page 38

EA0701 Simply Flowers

AC4895

AD3000

Put your best foot forward on every
arrangement using custom-branded enclosure
cards and envelopes. Coordinate with your other
paper products to build your brand!

Skip to pages 33 and 36 to check out
custom cards and envelopes  ggos00

The Flower House

2 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Custom Branding & Design

FB2372

SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 & McDovol 5+ Phoais AZ 8500
6025551690

i
i SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 Mcbowl .+ oo 285006
i 023551690
i
i

good

iy

Eﬁ—p—-— For those who prefer ﬂ‘h- Mt

~ hand-written orders,

L SIMPLY FLOWE i
o ) WS

= LIzl R

R — imprinting your shop e e

2355

S information on

: traditional forms is a
! cost-effective option.
i — . Perfect for holiday

| walk-in traffic!

_EEPS L.

Find carbonless sales
VDO158 tickets on page 41 Still figuring out your
shop identity, or
looking for a seasonal
design to add into
your rotation?
Imprint your shop
information on any of
our inventory designs!

SIMPLY FLOWERS

Inventory laser forms
start on page 42

SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 € MeDowsl 1.+ romix AZ 85005
25551650

FB4606

Does your shop stand out? Your forms should too!
Just like custom enclosure cards and envelopes,
custom-branded laser forms make a statement!

Select your custom form by software beginning on page 43

FB4590 FB2200

Ready to design your set? Let's go mp
Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 3



Custom Branding & Design

Successfully promote your business by custom branding every item that leaves
your shop! MPS offers more than 30 products that you can customize and
coordinate. Keep an eye out for this symbol throughout the catalog - each time
it is used is another opportunity for you to create a custom-branded product that

effectively markets your business!

First Impressions® design for 2017-2018 -

116 West Jefferson
Freeport, NC 68327 Blossoms&Blooms siessomsbiooms.com
Blossoms&Blooms  blossomsblooms.com

Blossomsé&Blooms

" Blossoms&Blooms ™

607-167-4924

Blossoms&Blooms
116 Wast Jelfesson = Freepsd, NC §8327 [ S

Kindly phone us

Please stop by and pick up

Your delivery is at the
following address:

Blossoms&Blooms
116 West Jefferson

Freeport, NC 68327
607-167-4924

\% blossomsblooms.com
Nim

Blossoms&Blooms

Blossoms&Blooms WO SWIoOIGSWOssolq

116 West Jefferson 766!7'[9.['[09

Freeport, NC 68327 Proprietor/Floral Designer £2€89 DN ‘Hodaaly
uosiayer §sem 911

607-167-4924 Karen@blossomsblooms.com
607-167-4923

Blossoms&Blooms

Blossomsé&Blooms

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Custom Branding & Design

Just follow these 5 steps to Build Your Brand and create a unique
image for your business!

1. Choose your paper product from a variety of options displayed below

2. Pick a background color OR a First Impressions® pre-designed theme (pages 6-9)

3. Select your ink colors (page 9)

4. Choose your font (page 10)

5. Send your logo to our designers OR select an MPS formerly John Henry® Trademark Design
Additional design charges may apply based on selection. Please call for details.

Choose your paper product

Business Forms
Cards p40-49
P59

Envelopes
036-39
Letterhead
P59

Enclosure
Cards
p21-35

Trim, Tell &
Shipping
Tags

p62-63

Sy
Door
Hangers
P19
runam
it w3 iy o
" it e ot
b Certificates] Pricing &
———————————— y p P58 Info Tags
i .
R P .-"Jr.lﬁ {W}Fﬂ'ﬁ'ﬂ e ) P60
LT ST B 0 P Digital

Labels

WL SRR A M LEFT AT A p50

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 5



Custom Branding & Design

9 Pick a background color

Kraft Genista Sandstone Sage Delphinium Curly Willow Bird of Paradise
Yellow Hypericum Bells of Ireland Papyrus Hydrangea Cottage Yarrow
Pussy Willow Pink Lavender White Ivory Natural Parchment
™ ‘ K % 4 :
~( \ { e "
% »

Primrose Parchment

Celadon Parchment

Gray Parchment Butternut Parchment Azure Blue Parchment  Pink Ice Parchment

Sandstone Spice

Sandstone Frost

Natural Images™ Floral Mist

Rose Leaf/Spice

Natural Images”
Leatherleaf/Spice

Natural Images”
Leatherleaf/Cream

Or pick a First Impressions’ pre-designed theme

dolny GARY

ORDER NO: 000000/1 oft
DELIVERY DATE: Wed. 000

for 2017-2018 - Daisy Gray!

T T S I

DELIVERY TIME: PM Please

[ —— L]
INVOICE * RRGONTREHTTTED d H GHH

. ‘ airy Y| ol GRAY

BRIAN BLAKE PELIVERE SIS § - 8. | e -

5700 COLLEGE RD. e L F

LISLE, IL 60532-2851 ‘GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137-6708 4

fa==2-2500 (630) 942-2800 e

ORDER NO: 000000/ off  ORDER DATE: 00/00/0000 10:30 AM PAYVENT: CASH "

ACCT.NO: DELIVERY DATE; Wed, 00/00/0000 SALES PERSON: [rep—— g

(ORDERED BY; A 4 e
comnon = T dol/yGARY dolry GRAY
“The FTD Daisy Vase 1 00.00 00.00 b
CREDIT GARD INFORMATION oA m‘s’;e 1 00,00 00,00 . i mﬂﬂ: T‘m‘
O
'CARD/OCCASION
Hoors Betday om.. GROERNOTES: SUBTOTAL %000
Enjoy Your Day! Sales Tax 00.00 L
oL 0000
Jorry we mired you,
d’GirgGHﬂv‘ D L Ty e—

ORDERNO. Beverly Wolff UMMM oeivery Date:  Wed., 00/00/0000 —

000000/1 of 1 425 Fawell Bivd.

peuveLAy zone:  Glenn Ellyn, IL 60137-6708
Local (630) 942-2800

Wed, 00/00/0000

Recelved By

Happy Birthaay Mem...
Enpoy Your Day!
Love Brian

oy GARY

We have built an excellent reputation on beautiful
flowers and prompt service. If we ever fail to meet your
expectations, please let us know. We value you as a
customer. It was a pleasure to give your order
our personal attention.

dolry GAAY

L L R T
P et el B s+ s s

PM Please.

Johnson's Flowers & Gifts Copy No: 00

Debery Date: Vecoesc, 000000 Zone: ol -
Delivery Time: PM Please Order No: 000000/1 of 1
(L dolryGRAY \ ——
FU B Bl B Bt O e
Baverly Welfff Ta Rk k e —me———
425 Fawell Blvd, | ) P e 10 Pt gk o

Glen Ellyn, 1L 60137-6708
(630) 942-2500

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

The FTD Daisy Vase - Cut the stems every other day and
‘add fresh water daily. Please don't forget to visit our web
site or call our shop for all your floral needs.

T a0 e e r

cloiny GRAY

B i | g—

b

|

el R
T b Molowes br. Prosss 4 #3500

D ""'"H-'-“‘-"‘—l-pnn

_

dairyGRAY
[T R re—
s A7 gy,
B0 A 558, g FARIB0 s
e S Som

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Custom Branding & Design

First Impressions’ continued...

Visit page 4

oo swioojgswossolq

reariot-ies to see more
Goasior o o1t of this

CCLEERIE Floral Jubilee

Blossoms#Blooms

Ghosted Petal

Onyx Wave
ehosted Ill-l'.ll

] Happy Bunthdagy!

ANNL AMITH AN

| ghosted peial etacinctal R s - Vv ke
Blossoms&Blooms i |.|-1I.|.--- h | LR F'\_ -
[T r i

A Carlyle . Daisy Bright
Carlyle's =25

i |

\

!I..;-||-, Blstholaw?

Crrfyle’s b s i e— - Carlyle'a

- ol s S B Hy Hyebmigen Docam |
_‘ Fate Darmich E o e W |
» = — -
— s S -~ L "
" el et 5
Rosa Luxe

Purple Panache Painted Petal

Wieh Eepprl Spmpnin

[ Ry S

PR AT | v Eenl

WO LXWNIMOTE MMM
SEPESSET09 4 | 0691'SSST09 4
SUIMOT

ATdWIS 90058 ZV XINIOHJ | "1S 1TIMOADW "M §TIT
Red Rose Eco-Chic Flower Market
Red Roce @yhﬂq’? Dynasty

R, y Sione o2 Vo Dy “Fowen Manket ;
e netycom 3

John Henry
Ouner

SIMPLY i
%/%ﬁte 0}%&:@ R Rose Dypasty g FLOWERS PLY FLOWERS

Flowers, Plants & Gifts EMMA SMITH

2125 W. McDowell St Phoenix, AZ 85006
Ph 602.555.1690 - fax 602.555.3435
www.redrosedynasty.com

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598

wex Moanet
J owen Market B e crncon

2125 W, MeDovell
Phosoix, A7 85008
1800.123.4567
wsingylowarscom

www.jhc.com

2125 W. MCDOWELL ST. | PHOENIX. AZ 85006
P 602355109 | T 002.5533435 | WWW. FLOWERMKT-COM

MARK FLOWERS | FLORAL DESIGNER



Custom Branding & Design

9 First Impressions’ continued...

Medici

Daisy Dream

i
Ay Bty

—d

Botanical
l Treasures

BOCANTONT TERAGUTE b —

P 602.555.1690 - fax 602.555.3435 - www botanicaltreasurt
2125 W, McDowell . - Phoenis, AZ 85006

Thant: Yow!

‘N-.- i

J‘L DOnTCHl Treasures

P 602.555.1690 - fox 602.555.3435 - e botanicltreasuresi o
2125 W, Mcowell t. - Phocnix, AZ 85006

BOLARTERT Treasures

o ey

T W

woogeRyedeiB mmm

Grape Hyacinth
l Stripe

e

5&)\(: Iny‘wlvl”/\ ‘ (
FLoRaL -

Srape hpacinll
| 2125 W McDowa St/ Phoens, AZ 85000 7 Nl
2 , P 602.555.1690  F 602 555 3435
—— T ——

dape luacille

www.grapehyac.com

Hom Kiawa u payses
s> 1o 31 10k TN 1Y SN INOHA 35VATd
3U0RUOS ol WU PaNADI 0 JIFINOK S1MOY 353 PRIFPIO

P
FUNVIVO ¥NOH #7810

- i L
Daisy %ar&lgw —

. Happy Sweerest Dy

Daisy Garden

2125 W. MeDowell . + Phosnix, AZ 85008

e o

Karen Taylor
I o oot
— Daisy Garden

Floral Tou

2125 W. McDowell St ix, AZ 85006
o0 555 1600 # Fax 602 530,008

| www dalsygarden.com ’
i |

Nature's
Splendor

Nature’s Splendor

CONGRATULATIONS!

——"
i | Nature’s ]""

|

SP]CnClor L

o
ATy

aturc’s Splendor

s raturesslendor com
2125 W McDawll . - Phoeni, AZ 85006

-
fiacku010u 310K ) DNO LY 51 INOHA 35V
oo oy poNe1 o sl siamol s o
o i e L e,
it
TNVIVI HIOH 82410

Amethyst

Aoty Bopet Bouquet

Flowers, Plants & Gifts
2125 W. McDowell St Phocnis, AZ 85006

“Shentt & fes

Flowers, Plants & Gifts

2125 W. McDowell 5t.
Phoenix, AZ 85006

555.1690
555.3435.

Floral
L Waterfall

Specializing in weddings and special eventy

b ol durerfull

Floral
l Charisma

Tloval
Chavisma

2125 W. McDowall St
Phoenix, AZ 85006

. Floval Chavisma

Ph 602.555.1680 - fax 602.555.3435
ww floralcharisma.com

Hydrangea

Garden

Cathy Cole
Bridal Consultant

2125 . MeDowel .
Phoenix, AZ
T oorssoam
Fax 602.555.3435
‘wow hydrangeagarden.com

s

A
Ay oo T
s,

Tulip Haven

TULIP
HAVEN

4 FlagpyHithers Ty

W

wzw TULIP
HAVEN

2125 W, Medows 511 Psss, 285008
PBIZSSS189 | 8025883435

JANE SMITH - e

Lily Elegance
4?;
K

,#- LlLY ELEGANCE

5. Plints " Gifs

ph 602

LILY ELEGANC

—g.J/Wu Lants & G

LILY ELEGANCE

1690
3435

2125 W. McDowell St., Pl

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Custom Branding & Design

. 2

First Impressions’ continued...
Grape y Fall Brilliance
L Expectations B
il L.,

ol i

L 1$ 7 | -

ASPEN

Select your ink color(s)

wio'enenoylisuSdse MMM
SEvE'555°200 X8} - 0691'555°209 ud
90088 ZV X1Ue0Ud IS IIPMOTON ‘M 5212

i

..:'1 e e

Aspen
Silhouette
]
I.
| .

b i silhouette
2125 W, Medowel 1 ~ ASPEN

U —
02551600
fan 602.855.3435
e aspensinouet com

spring tulip floral

Spring Tulip

ftwe aflicePlg!

Choose one or more ink colors to print on your paper products

JH7427

Process Magenta

JH2587

Process Blue JH320

JH347

[
T
W
a1
N

[ [
T T
W [}
O a1
O (o]
(€]

JH7754

JH321

JH470

JH215 JH221

Rubine Red JH233 JH241
JH266 JH2685 JH2767

JH568 JH3292

JH369 JH376
JH469 JH7504

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

x, Olive Stripe

A hed
OliveYl¥Stripe

*
*
B %%
Olive‘ Stripe

Gerbera
Fiesta Stripe

Gt Youn ooy

JH228

JH229

JH254 JH513

JH659 JH7695

JH343 JH357
JH377

JH370

Cool Gray 7 Black



Custom Branding & Design

Choose your font(s)

Recommended font for your shop name

Amasis
Americana Bold

Archer Semi-bold Italic

Weier (S
Bauer Bodom
Bauhaus
Bern}larcl Modern
Carolina
Chalet-London
Chalet-Paris
Chlharine

Cupid

Diskus

Derchester

Ex Pouto

Slomisk Sesipt
Franklin Gothic
“Freehand

Goudy

Jimbo
CLatienne

Life

Miral
Nuptial Script
Poark Avenue
POETICA
Quorum

RunieMT

Sanvito
é}ézp@&z
Sefish

Shelly Seript
Sefia
Srving
Tiffany
TRAJAN
University Roman
URW Egyptienne
URW Grotesk
Wiesbaden Sping

Wendy

WILLOW

Zipity Do

Remember, this symbol will
appear next to any

item you can
customize to help
build your brand

10

Font for shop name, phone and address

Archer Medium

%ﬂ/ﬁﬂ Wﬁ&/m

Avante Garde
Berkeley Oldstyle
Berthold Akzidenz Condensed
Capsuula
COPPERPLATE

DIN Alternate Bold
Eurostile

Futura

Garamond

Gill Sans
Gotham
Goudy
Helvetica
LITHOS REGULAR
Myriad

News Gothic
Optima
Palatino
Souvenir
Times
Usherwood

Send us your logo or call about

one of our MPS formerly John
Henry® Trademark Designs.

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Custom Branding & Design

If you are branding a custom enclosure card, please select one of

the following predetermined sentiments.

Sentiments in other fonts are available, but additional design charges may apply.

No Sentiment Birthday

No Sentiment; /W@//Ii{d%/

business name only

WISHING YOU A

Sympathy @M%

iy @5%&/1‘2}”/7%&%

Anniversary

With Love and Sympathy

With Our Deepest Sympathy %/0/ Soicersay
With Sincere SYmpathy e senTiMENTS

With Sympathy Best Distes

O Jéouyéjz & g)rayers CONCRATULATIONS |

C%% @%&‘ de%/l/ &pecia//y éoz gou
Get Well @ qw @m

Spﬁf’%%ggé%m Jast Becaase

Get WellSoon Chrcarrk fove

Hope You Pre Feeling Betten @iﬂkiﬂg of You
Wg’lging You A Wp% _g ove

peedy 9’?6001/@

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Baby

ONGRATULATION
on'your new B ARY

Its a Boy!
Jrsa gl'P(./

Holidays

Ieappy SHolidays
Moy it~
Qbeason'’s CGreetings
SHappy Vadentine’s Hay
0Py Oy
J—[appy Nother's Day!

/‘\

@/% Fatherd _@%

-

Happy Sweeiest Dy

[Happy Thankscrvin

TIG THE GEAGON
q cat Qssistant

Hdmmistrqtive Week

ll



Everyday Essentials

SM2001
Never-Wilt®

12

ULOO031
Identa-Seals®

AC4881
Capri® Card

EAO0701
No. 63 Envelope

SC0284
Card Holder

EDO103
Reversible
Arrangement
Carrier

AN NN NSNS N NN

EBO500
No. 56 Envelope

SIMPLY
FLOWERS ——
Ry 5

By sE T

Ger WellSoon

Lk ot o

e
SIMPLY FLOWERS
SIMPLY FLOWERS
AD1020
No. 40 Enclosure Card
2125 E. McDowell St.- Phoenix, AZ 85006 - Phone: 602-555-1690
EB1580
No. 56 Large

Window Envelope

UL3011
Digital Label

5 )
g

BC1030
Custom
Door Hanger

SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 € McDowll St Phorix, AZ 85006
Phone: 602.555-1690 Fax: 02-555-3435

Ay,
“oF Checklist

Enclosure Cards

Enclosure Envelopes

Laser Order Forms
Tell & Trim / Care Tags

Info / Pricing Tags

BC2400
Small Folded
Pricing Tag

OO0Oo0OoOoaoao

Labels

Business Cards, Letterhead
& Envelopes

|

4-Up Laser Postcards
Door Hangers
Delivery Tags
Never-Wilt®

Card Holders

Arrive Alive®

Shopping Bags

!

| Arrangement Carriers

Transporter 10® Delivery Block
BA1300 P v

Tell Tag

OO0O0Oooooooao

Flower Food Packets

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Valentine's Must-Haves

SL7012
Transporter 10¢
5-Hole Vase Block

',‘/.

e

-
.o
]

L)

T

-

AC3579 é';‘lgxoy‘

Capri® Card Cellocoup® Wrap
SC0284

Card Holder

ULO032

Identa-Seals®

Envelope
EDO103
Reversible

Arrangement
Carrier

'“.'"“H- "EUTaosry

e b . }

BC2060
Delivery Tag

BB4371 —
Trim Tag

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

EA0709 h,f’“””
No. 63

e

i

)

Fointesd  Posy

3 T i, g e, 85 11

EBO500
No. 56
Envelope

g Maryy g
P ke 1}
8 i
-f  EEe
ey

.

BC0299
Door Hanger

BC0402
Custom

FB2378

Hang Tag

Teleflora® POS Ticket

Sainted Prygy

| —Se=——

J'lf:'m *#-Erm'n'.'u i }:.ulr
rﬁwimfﬂf. ﬂ'fu/
AD1020
No. 40

Enclosure Card

13



Mother's Day Must-Haves

SIMFLY

CF0284
4-Up Laser
Postcards

-\-\"‘\_\_“““ SIMPLY FLOWERS

AD7131
Vespa™ Card

ELO880
Vespa™ Envelope

]—1(1/)/)_1/ Mother's Day!
. G

EBO500
No. 56
Envelope .
g
Dosa Zwe
AD1020
No. 40

Enclosure Card

ML TLWWERS
VIR dhiinig B P, 1
1 oy .

SC0284
Card Holder
SIMPLY FLOWERS
UL3011
Digital Label BCO163
Three-Panel Laser
EDO103 Enclosure Card
Reversible
Arrangement
Carrier
- »
Sy S L
SaPLy o s
.
|
SIMP.
2125, Mcuo&:sf{:;mowy AEZESSDDG 5’1’ L
. DAYERY
[ LT m, |
%w:@t " | ;
S A = e
EB1580 FB4608
FTD® Laser
BA1300 BC0299 No. 56 Large Order Entry
Tell Tag Door Hanger Window Envelope

14 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Holiday Must-Haves

ULOO0O03 SV0470

Identa-Seals® Custom
Shopping Bag

BC2400
Small Folded
Pricing Tag

A gift for
Amount

Gift from

Authorized by

Expires
-
7o be applied on purchase of merchandise af:

Happy, Holidays
]

DT1100 EA0702
Gift Certificate No. 63 .
Christmas
AIO0500/AI0100 Designer e
Happy Santa Envelopes
Dangler (EA0709 Red Only) AC35_'59
Capri® Card
UL3011
Oval Digital
Label
EDO103
Reversible " SIVPLY Flowers
Arrangement ot e
Carrier

BB4357 SQ2115 e
Trim Tag onsc oY FlOWeRs %—|2a er d-Tie I;):i Red Velvet FLowERs
602 855 flce A2 85005 -Loop Bow
BC1030
Custom SIMPLYFLOWERs

Door Hanger

FB4611
FTD® Laser Order Entry

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 15



Arrangement Carriers

Arrangement Carriers

Our adjustable carriers help transport vases,
plants or gift baskets safely.

* One-piece design allows the carriers to ship
and store flat, and assemble easily

e Corrugated material for durability
* Available in white and reversible kraft/black
e Other sizes available by custom order

% PRODUCT PER PRICE
CODE CASE PER CASE

8 X8 X 5" H; WHITE

HOLDS MOST VASES 6-7.5" DIAMETER EDOTIO =0 $3100

45X 4.5X 4" H; REVERSIBLE

HOLDS MOST VASES 1.25-3" DIAMETER EDOION 100 35900

7 X7 X 5" H; REVERSIBLE

HOLDS MOST VASES 3.75-6" DIAMETER EDOIO3 100 $99.00

9.5X 9.5 X 6" H; REVERSIBLE

HOLDS MOST VASES 6-7.5" DIAMETER EDOIOS =0 2R

EDO105

EDO101

Promote your store and your brand
by customizing each carrier with
Identa-Seals® or digital labels.

See pages 50-53
for more information! '

®

EDO103

EDO105

FROLIDAYS

Add a seasonal touch to every
plant, basket or arrangement per case!
with a waterproof Bouquet
Dangler! Available in packs of
100 or boxes of 1000, as low EDOT10
as 9 cents each! See the full

selection at jhc.com!

Reversible
Kraft / Black!

16 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Bags

Translucent Shopping Bags ===

A_h

e Frosted bags with foil imprint
make a striking presentation

¢ Solid 3-mil construction

e Cardboard insert in bottom of bags

I g
(AR | 'R:A.

U i : ; <8
| L

Frost Grape Lime Teal
Green Green”™

*Teal Green is limited
availability in 16 x 6 x 18"

Black Cerise Metallic
Blue

Paper Shopping Bags
e Heavy 65# kraft paper bag construction with

durable twisted paper handles and foil
imprint

‘//V\\‘ i i

White Oatmeal Natural Black
Stripe Stripe® Stripe Stripe

LR

Navy Yellow Sage Apple Chocolate French

Stripe Stripe Stripe Green Country
Blue

I ‘ *Oatmeal is limited
‘ ‘ ‘ availability in all sizes

Forest Really Lipstick Silver Gold Copper
Green Red

Stripe

Plastic Shopping Bags

e Durable bags made of heavy 2-mil poly
material

) F'
_

White Cream  Yellow Silver

Plastic Bag Ink Colors

é 0 60

Black Red Reflex Jade Green Plum
[186] Blue [354] [527]

Brown Teak Orange Process Evergreen Ocean Blue Royal
[484] [469] [165] Blue [348] [313] Blue
[281]

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Paper and Translucent Shopping Bag

Foil Imprint Colors
Metallic Foil

|

Bright Yellow Copper
Silver Gold

‘ A |

Blue

L A

Red Pink

Matte Foil

White Black Taupe

Medium

Green

Fuchsia Purple
Cream Navy
Blue

NSNS

Medium

Teal

b

Black

Light
Pink

Turquoise Light Yellow
Gray

Burgundy

TRANSLUCENT SHOPPING BAGS  MINIMUM

ORDER
8 X 4 X10"; BLANK 250
8 X 4X10";5X 4" IMPRINT AREA 250
16 X 6 X 12"; BLANK 250
16 X 6 X 12"; 8 X 5" IMPRINT AREA 250
16 X 6 X 18"; BLANK 250
16 X 6 X18"; 8 X 8" IMPRINT AREA 250
PAPER SHOPPING BAGS
8 X 5X10"; BLANK 250
8 X 5X10" 5X 4" IMPRINT AREA 250
16 X 6 X 12"; BLANK 250
16 X 6 X 12";8 X 5" IMPRINT AREA 250
16 X 6 X 19"; BLANK 250
16 X 6 X19"; 8 X 8" IMPRINT AREA 250

Orange

Dark
Green

Purple

Light
Green

PRICE PER BAG

250 500 1,000
$049  $044  $040
$060  $054  $048
$060  $054  $0.50
$0.83 $0.75 $0.70
$0.71 $0.66 $0.61
$0.95 $0.92 $0.89

PRICE PER BAG

250 500 1,000
$0.54 $0.51 $0.45
$0.79 $0.62 $0.55
$064  $060  $054
$0.85 $0.72 $0.71
$0.74 $0.71 $0.64
$0.92 $0.85 $0.85

Plate charge for new art or changes, per size: 5 x 4" imprint- $69 ZY0020,
8 x 5" imprint - $120 ZY002], 8 x 8" imprint - $160 ZY0022

PLASTIC SHOPPING BAGS

12 X15"; BLANK
12 X15";, 7 X 7" IMPRINT AREA
15 X18"; BLANK
15X18"; 8 X 8" IMPRINT AREA

MINIMUM
ORDER 250
250 $0.20
250 $0.31
250 $0.28
250 $0.41

Plate charge for new art or changes, per size:
7 x 7" imprint - $55 ZY0025, 8 x 8" imprint - $70 ZY0026

& 6066606060606 0HO

Blush

Maroon Teal Magenta

[208] [327] [247]

Gray
[430]

500
$019
$0.27
$0.26
$0.36

PRICE PER BAG

1,000
$018

$0.25
$0.25
$0.33

[232]

*Limited Availability 17



Books & CDs / Bows

Prom & Homecoming

Flowers 2

* 96-page design book featuring
170 beautiful designs

* Handbook with complete recipes

¢ Great for weddings and special
events

Sympathy Flowers
Tips & Techniques

¢ 80-page book featuring full
color photos and complete
step-by-step instructions

e Coated wire binding allows
81/2 x 1" pages to lie flat
when book is open

HA0943 T
PRODUCT IMAGES PRICE PER
CODE ON CD EACH
Web-Ready HD1001
CLASSIC WEDDING HDOO003 302 $49.95
Image CDs HDO003  FLOWERS CD :
Professional floral photography EVERYDAY FLOWERS CD HDIOOT 183 $4995

PROM & HOMECOMING
FLOWERS 2 TWO-BOOK SET
PROM & HOMECOMING
FLOWERS 2 CD

HDOO14  gyMpATHY FLOWERS TIPS
& TECHNIQUES BOOK

WEDDING FLOWER STYLECD  HDO0991 450 $49.95

i |
for as low as 17¢ an image! HA0943  N/A $34.25

e Each CD contains all images in
web-ready resolution (72-dpi)
found in the original design book

HDOO14 4 $49.95
HAO0951 N/A $30.55

HDO0991

Hand-Tied Bows

* Spend your time this season creating arrangements and decorating #40 6-Loop Rustic
for the holidays rather than tying bows! Burlap Bow
* Velvet ribbon is water-resistant for indoor or outdoor use Assortment
« Easily attaches with included floral wire 152;; Case: i

#40 8-Loop Bow #40 6-Loop Bow

6 Natural
SQ2008 SQ2011
* u SE0350
#5 10-Loop
Bow S$SQ2002 SQ2111

$Q2001 #40 8-Loop Bow
CUSA

“-“uw BOW TAIL PRODUCT PER PRICE PER CASE
WIDTH LENGTH CODE CASE 1 25 50

#40 8-LOOP BOW - RED 8" 15 SEO350 24 $3587 $3045 $2726

#510-LOOP BOW - RED 5" 5" SQ2001 50  $4473 $3879  $33.99 $Q2003 SQ2115
#40 6-LOOP BOW - RED 10" 15" SQ2002 24 $3621 $3072  $2753

#4010-LOOP BOW - RED m 18" SQ2003 24 $5227 $4534  $3972

#40 8-LOOP BOW - RED 9" 9" SQ2008 24  $3774 $3239  $2868

#40 8-LOOP BOW - BURGUNDY 9 9" SQ201 24 $4504 $3848 $3423

#40 6-LOOP BOW - BURGUNDY 10" 15" sQ2 24 $4359 $3794  $3313

#40 12-LOOP BOW - RED 131 20" SQ2Ns 2 $3662 $3159  $2784

#40 6-LOOP RUSTIC BURLAP BOW 4, 100 sasoo7  ORED gzies 2735 52420 #4010-Loop Bow  #40 12-Loop Bow
ASSORTMENT 6 NAT

18 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Cellocoup® / Delivery Products

Cellocoup®
e Premium quality decorative floral packaging
e Tear-resistant, waterproof, and weather-resistant

e Thicker than standard florist cellophane for more body and a
more impressive presentation

Arrangement and
Cut Flower Bags

* 50 bags per package

Roll Wrap
e 395 feet per roll

Galaxy . " Galaxy
i SF1761 Large = SF130132"
'.i',ﬁ'. SF1250 40"
Clear Clear
SF1753 Standard | SF1308 32"
SF1760 Large p SF1380 40"

A Cello-twist
' « Binds Cellocoup® wrap
SF1500
and bags securely
e 825 feet per roll

Door Hangers
Our door hangers make your driver's job easier and
more efficient.

e Lets customers know you attempted a delivery
e Designed to fit securely over outside door handles

Please Notice

e Imprint your shop info to promote
your business

Custom
Please Notice

e Coordinate with
your stationery

PRODUCT MINIMUM

PRICE PER EACH

CODE ORDER 1 4 8
CELLOCOUP® BAGS 1PACK
GALAXY LARGE 32 X 32" S8l soperpacky $4630 $4283 $39.36
CELLOCOUP® BAGS 1PACK
CLEAR STANDARD 235 X 32" SFI733 | e perpagio| 5085 | $2854 | 32622
CELLOCOUP® BAGS 1PACK
CLEAR LARGE 32 X 32" SFI760 5o perpacky $3600 $3330 $3060
CELLOCOUP® ROLL WRAP
ALy ooy 305 SFI301  TROLL  $5045 $4667 $4288
CELLOCOUP® ROLL WRAP
AL aoi a0 SFI250  TROLL  $6075 $5619 $5164
CELLOCOUP® ROLL WRAP
CLEAR 30" X 395 SFI308  TROLL  $4840 $4477 $4114
CELLOCOUP® ROLL WRAP
CLEARdOY 390 SFI380  1ROLL  $5870 $5430 $49.90
ngSFLO'TW'ST SFI500  TROLL  $2725 NA  NA
gphEy. wi wilagd woul A 5
] delivery notice
AR
£ T
Il_. == -
Custom
J .
Carlyle’s Good Neighbor

PRLamak & oueETE 0

1) e it e [ Pl s i i

[o | T 3o

——

B K e | i 8
bt | i A

P S
g

DeliveryNOtiC L e missed you- products
o ‘:?0\""{4 - ¥
¥ S
BC1030

TIVE DATE

Sorry we

Please phone us.

First Impressions® Carlyle design
with JH199 and black inks

T o
-

AR e et b g
L
. ey 0 o bt

Poin ksl ey s vy b it s

Jrn

= S e L .0 e

B L L T T P,

This is a custom design - let us

missed you. Please pick up. | design one for you!
Your delivery is at the folowing address: : m
e— ‘\‘ = i . ﬂ“uiuy’ BLACK IMPRINT PRODUCT  MINIMUM
) 1 i ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER

” \ ' = PLEASE NOTICE BCO296/ 1000

Bl.’OSSOM oz 3X6.375" BCO299 (500 PER BOX)
a | “ap CUSTOMER FULL COLOR
| — ONE SIDE ONLY

WN.SM?SS‘:&":’%?SE. peTe CUSTOM PLEASENOTICE o - 1,000
BC0296 ; 3X6.375" (500 PER BOX)

BC0299 CUSTOM GOOD NEIGHBOR g 535 1,000
3X7" (500 PER BOX)

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

1,000

$90.93

1,000

$149.73

$154.88

e Use the detachable
card as a thank
you for a helpful
neighbor, or for
co-branding with
other local
merchants.

Call for details!

BC2030

PRICE PER 1,000

3,000 5000 10,000

$81.08  $7290  $68.23

PRICE PER 1,000

3,000 5000 10,000

$12282  $116.02  $109.36

$12797  $12107  $114.50
19



Delivery Products

Transporter 10
Ensure that your beautifully created arrangements arrive in the same condition they left the
shop with this patented system. No more broken stems, cracked containers or spilled water.

e This transporter has it all - handles, no-skid bottom, and graduated foam fingers to
absorb shock

e Fits all types of vehicles
¢ Resists mold and mildew

SL7018 SL7022 SL7012

8-Hole Vase Block Medium Vase Block 5-Hole Vase Block

Accommodates five Accommodates six medium- Accommodates four large

large and three small sized arrangements; will hold or five small arrangements,

arrangements; will hold vases sized for either a half- from a bud vase to vases 10"

vases sized for either a half- dozen or a dozen roses. in diameter (most versatile). STranspgrtcp 10

dozen or a dozen roses.

PRODUCT PER PRICE PER

CODE CASE  CASE Arrive Allve

gﬂg’;&‘é@?‘f BLOCK S0 3 $25500 Keep bouquets hydrated and fresh, without the mess and headache of water tubes!
13‘42EXD£§ g/”ASE BLOCK sL7022 1 $99.50 * Can be transported horizontally or vertically

N * Holds enough water to hydrate a bouquet for 3 days

f&%i gé?E BLOCK SL7018 1 $129.00 9 y d y

e Less expensive than plastic tubes
e Check out our instructional video on JHC.com
ARRIVE ALIVE®S-BLOCK ~ TLO504 100  $66.90 e Comes complete with foam, bag and two rubber bands

ARRIVE ALIVE® TRIANGLE ~ TLO500 100 $66.90

Arrive Alive® S-Block TLos04 Arrive Alive
FPACKAGING Appearance:
Slim & Interesting
-" !r Time: 25 seconds
—_— ‘r ‘ Cost: $.65

i
SN

20 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®

Appearance: Bulky
Time: 2 minutes

i) Cost: $.87




Capri Cards
The original enclosure card! A time-honored tradition, Capri®
and flowers go hand-in-hand.

* More than 200 designs for every occasion
(includes Capri® and FoilKote® Capri®)

e Earth-friendly soy-based inks

BLACK IMPRINT MINIMUM  MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 uu
ONE SIDE ONLY ORDER  PERVARIETY 1000 3,000 5,000 10,000
CAPRI® CARDS 1,000
35X 225" (50 PER PACK) 100 $7457  $6729 $5840 $5230

For second-side imprinting in black, add $15/1000.

Capri’ Table of Contents
Admin Pro Week Page 22 Get Well Pages 24-25
Anniversary Page 22 Love/Valentine's Day  Pages 25-26
Baby Page 22 Mother’s Day Page 26
Birthday Pages 22-23 No Sentiment Pages 26-28
Christmas/Holiday Pages 23-24  Specialty Page 28 S
Congratulations Page 24  Sympathy Pages 28-29
Easter Page 24  Thank You Page 29 Branded envelopes provide the finishing touch with
Fall Page 24  Thinking Of You Page 29 added privacy. See pages 36 - 38.
Father’s Day Page 24

Always imprint your enclosure cards
so arrangements can market your business for you!

- With Deepest Imprint Option A )
...,‘ our pusiness name h
; W Your business name Spanish & French Capri’ Cards
= Sorry, no logos. Select sentiments and designs are also
available in Spanish & French! Visit JHC.com to
* see the full selection, while inventory lasts.
i

En Meworia de...

SIMPLY FLOWERS
y/ v/ / Xl y/
SIMPLY FLOWERS
PROMPT
Rétablissement
Imprint Option B
52[12[:’: EDLX.E ‘];hOVYzEDES Your business name AZ4003
Phone: 602-555-1690 | Fax: 602-555-3435 on baCk in blaCk |nk

Imprint Option C
Your business name and address
on back in black ink.

AZ5031

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 21



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

Admin. Professionals Week

| Anniversary I

AC3479* Files Can Wait FOIL

| happyadministrative professionatii o

AC3480* R-E-S-P-E-C-T FOIL

' e

AC4815 Dots of Thanks

to o great assisian

§ 4 happyanniversary

AC3396 Shared Love

L R o

i happy

anniversary

AC3428 Garden Party For You

AC3544 True Beauty

AC3565 So Happy Together

fiet

&”falniversin

AC4822 Now and Forever

AC4860 Love Grows On

AC4866 Hearts Aflutter

L -
el B - ala

.'l - :I:.Z _:.-a'.‘{.;]iﬂ
e

¥
AC3547 Daisy Delight Pink

'
LU

AC3548 Daisy Delight Blue

x°
@ e
i

- IT's a1

o

AC4869 Blue Onesie For Baby

congratulations
N yournew baby

“

iy
AC4827 A Precious Gift

Birthday

AC4828 Baby Steps

AC4868 Pink Onesie For Baby

*

£

d

l‘ 5 f

, happy birthday
.

- happy

birthday

Happy

Birgida

ERRwmAN

¥

AC3260 Crayon Candles

AC3261 Fresh Flourish

22 “Limited Availability

HAPRPY BIRTHDAY

L)
AC3546 Balloon Fiesta

AC3555 Orange Flower Doodle

AC3556 Birthday Pop

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

Birthday cont.

|PW VI LI p hagny birihidas
§ T . appy HELENa)

# g BIRTHDAY “

|

WISHES |
{
» Y
| 1 \"
.’i ek W sl 0
AC4816 Painted Crate

. rf

AC4817 Mosaic Sunflower

"r--',r-,ﬁ-.l Fithelsg mllm'r!n-lrlr):,r

B‘;f r".f'.r:?’fnff.f?'
-

AC4818 Vintage Birthday AC4819 Birthday Blossoms

wa?{iﬂ’h{@ To Youl iy
> )
PeL

" af

ALy

AC4846 Up Up and Away AC4861 Sunflower Surprise

- ™ 1-.‘ '.." . = '...'.. = ; 3
. WIIHCHG TOU A WORDERFVL o "%
L] s . - oy g w ®

“birthaby

AC4862 Birthday Bash AC4863 Floral Wishes

:
-
L
-

|

LR

:II
-

—-—

[

¥

birthday

AC4864 Colorful Wishes AC4865 Happy Happy

-,,E"-d-" rlafoared

AC3549 Arranged In Plaid

'\ SEASON'S

'y ,\-\ greelings
’,/ o

[ *’

AC3561 Celebrate x 8

Happry Hanablal

AC3843 * Season’s Décor FOIL AC3845* Poinsettia Artistry FOIL

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

&

@ HAPPY

BIRTHDAY (Hf "”f“‘l'
g ¥ i
.. -

AC4870 Let There Be Cake AC4871 Birthday Bouquet

AC3559 Let It Glow AC3560* Eight Nights Of Lights

Merry Christmas holidays

AC3829 Mementos

AC3841 Holiday Poinsettias

AC3854 Frosty Cheer AC4800 Garden Party Christmas

*Limited Availability 23



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

Christmas/Holiday cont.

™

i

AC4830 Vintage Holiday

SEASONE

/ ,f’}'r?cﬁpf:

AC4840 Holiday Winter Cardinal

AC4873 Jolly Old St. Nick

@mw ]

AC4874 Boughs of Joy

AC4850 Winter Woods

Congratulations

Congra tufations

AC3539 Garden Party Congratulations

" wie MOORAY/

p o0 o
s e .

L 'l
b oq pr
PR

AC4844 Hip Hip Hooray

AC3554 Over The Rainbow

Cong ratulations

AC4807 Con-GRAD-ulations

TR
AC4843 Blooming Best Wishes

=t
HaPpY EaSteR ‘

AC3925* Easter Eggs FOIL

N

HAPPY EASTER
P

—d

AC4823 Classic Lily

L

AC4824 Vintage Easter

hallawean

©

AC3478* Jack-O-Lantern FOIL

Father's Day

i £CLHRERL

happy father's day

AC4859 Just For Dad

24 *Limited Availability

AC3537* Garden Party Thanksgiving

Get Well

AC3571 Autumn Breeze

cHleppy)

THANKSEIVING

AC4839 Thankful Beauty

etwell
OON

AC3125 Bright Bursts Of Mixed
Gerberas

AC3173 Garden Party Get Well

gelw_ellsnnn

AC3562 Colorful Wishes

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

Get Well cont.

el

e Soon

N

AC4808 Petaled Cheer

AC4809 Everyday Blooms AC4837 Winged Wishes AC4838 On The Mend

Love/Valentine's Day

loie Y i lovi
S, C)YSU A WAPFY WALEN
AC3410* Inscriptions FOIL AC3425 Nosegays AC3550 Hearts And Flowers
i s by
Owjz%owh&af/w;ew 1@ Yyou -"ﬁ'?faf"n ’
vilenline's
cffﬁ"
AC3551 Hearts And Roses AC3563 Owl Always Love You AC3564 Love Goes ‘Round AC3576 Abstract Love
happy happy W, Py Vel
L 44 valentine’s
{e;F‘hmg day
AC3577* Red Rose Doodle AC3578 Valentines Pop AC3579 Flipped for You AC3848* Eco-Chic

happy
valentine's

AC4820 Watercolor Bouquet AC4821 Love Shines On AC4841 Love-N-Roses

AC3857 I'm Yours
AT = FYYY VY YTYYVYYTYT
 pf & ePY
[ z y_-__/;q.-p WL HY FALESTINN

."-'1

o

'

\i

L
AC4842 Vintage Love AC4853 Modern Romance AC4854 Vintage Valentine AC4855 Valentine's Wishes

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com *Limited Availability 25



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

TErwwTeTITTTIECREYY
happy valantine's day

AC4856 Sweetest Heart

@ HABRY

VALINIINGS

DAY

S

AC4889 Be-Ribboned Heart

Love/Valentine's Day cont.

AC4876 Love Blooms

Mother's Day

AC4877 Love Is In The Air

| LOVE YOU "*“E;, e
=AY =
*

AC4888 Hang On To Your Love

AC3553 Mother’s Beauty

'-\-..__,' . *-.EI'fl
(A

T

AC3928* Happy Mama FOIL

Tj—’- JI;IPFI.I "
= MOTHER 5 DAY

AC3930* Inscriptions FOIL

heppy
mother’'s

day

AC3934* Botanical Art

h- -
-
HAPP:( MOTHER'S DAY
- ¥
e -
--L:r_. | &
f e e TR
-.-‘-nr Fr =
= r A
[
AC3935 Tranquil Moments

%ther’s day

AC3936* Decoupage

T

-
_ '! Pethers oy

AC3938* Cascading Love

Lo

TOTHER'S DAY

AC4825 Pink Delight

L AT S Tfuy!lim

l
AC4826 Vintage Mother's Day

H?fﬁ?ﬂ.rfri;.'x c.lf.rejr

AC4857 Delightfully Mom

AC4878 Wind Beneath My Wings

AC4879 Paper Petals

waery MOTHER'S oay Q happiy

;'r' 'ilr'llf-'r'r' 15 '.',|I-:|.':I
: : /
[N

- L9

AC4880 Daisy Days

K]
AC4858 Celebrate Her

| No Sentiment

AC3552 Purple Passion

W
i

L
.')a
S5 »

AC3566 Roses Are Pink

26 *Limited Availability

AC3567 Poppy Thoughts

AC3571 Autumn Breeze

AC3632 Nosegays

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

No Sentiment cont.

¥

AC3633 Botanical Art AC3636 Exotic Beauty AC3643* Wedding Bells AC3646 Peek-A-Boo

(&

L

B ) |

& -
- “ o
AC3648 Pure Simplicity AC3649 One Love AC3725 Botanical Sunflower AC3729 Gift Of Friendship
[ i
AC3731 Dog House AC3733 Freesia Border AC3798* Two Turtle Doves AC4810 Dreamcatcher

L1 AES ARSEL

'rl
'!.

| 'Sk wiw rem1 1 &l
AC4831 Painted Crate AC4832 Watercolor Bouguet AC4845 Pretty Posy AC4846 Up Up and Away

v

AC4848 Marbled Beauty AC4849 Pink Petals AC4890 One Rose

AC4891 Happy Day AC4892 Coneflower Pods AC4893 Paper Silhouette AC4894 Birds of a Feather

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com *Limited Availability 27



Enclosure Cards - Capri®

No Sentiment cont.

Specialty

just
because

3
4

AC3300 More Is More

just
because

AC3309 Botanical Art

(,_

AC3415* Pink Rose FOIL

AC3417* Oops FOIL

augh%r You

AC3538 Garden Party For You AC3557 Pink Flower Doodle

| i

AC3572 Poppy Wishes

Sympathy

..._jlmr.
Because

L Ll

a)éﬂfg_‘;

AC4852 Sunny Wishes AC4881 Just Daisies

AC3013 Peace

AC4851 Simply Sorry
T
WitTH DLEE®iaT ‘
OUR THOUGHTS ./ PRAYERS we with YOU wiflz&e dt
L sfnpathy
A

AC3032 Soft Touch

A '
. ‘:i i
= -
4 <
AC3033 Rare Beauty AC3034 Gentle Thoughts

With Deépest Sympathy

= by e peesl
YMPATHY

ﬁmﬂwzj/@ﬂ/%,

AC3570 Angelic Memories

28 *Limited Availability

AC4803 Eternal Beauty

AC3568 Tranquil Moments AC3569 Subtle Beauty
;‘ ; ' W
: F. - "
InJm u.@ﬂcmmj - Lrrsing P ommeny .
W F ,:"
= -\-‘.F“
il z
i T =
AC4804 Infinite Memories AC4805 Memory Lane

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards -

Capri®

Sympathy cont.

AL
HEARTFELT 5¥MPATHY

AC4806 A Time To Remember

!

g - i
I WETH ETHFATHY r" )." i d?iﬁi rr."f.-"f,
=, (9
[}
A o '
g 2\ 9
& L b e H?\?’a R

AC4833 Heartfelt Blossoms

AC4834 Never Forgotten

iz

AC4835 Eternal Sky

‘..i ¢ ,»"’*fw 1’”

AC4836 Woodland Reflections

Trr Loving Memor

AC4882 Marbled Memories

wa.rﬁ -n’rrpf.ﬂ' E;

AC4883 Sympathy Silhouette

Thank You

&

o

AC4884 Floral Farewell

it elewprest

sympathy

AC4885 Red Rose Memorial

[ Basket [JPlant [JSpray [JVase [JWreath

Description:

Sender’s Name:.

Address:

City: State: Zip:,

Sympathy Capri cards are preprinted
with standard information on back.

thankyau

AC3543 Bright Thanks

()
THANKIYau

AC3574 Sunny Thanks

THANK

AC4886 Simply Thanks

AC3575 Blooming Gratitude

Thinking of You

AC4811 Vintage Thanks

)
AC4812 Everyday Thanks

Tﬁinking af you

AC3401 Hand-Tied Blooms

thinking
of YOU

AC3421 Bright Bursts Of Mixed
Gerberas

thinking
of YOU

AC3422 Botanical Art

Ehinking
*¥Y0oU

AC3545 Sunny Thoughts

AC3573 Thoughtful Garden

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

AC4814 Kaleidoscope

of you

AC4887 Simply You

29



“SIMPLY FLOWERS

SIMPLY FLOWERS

2125 E. McDowell St. | Phoenix, AZ 85006
Phone: 602-555-1690 | Fax: 602-555-3435

Imprint Option C
Your business name and
address on back in black ink.

EL 1 I

um ]

P 'G'. sEE g, W
., an®5sCn ]

1 EgmgEn L I}
L L

AD7019* Ocean Blue Mini Grid

30 “Limited Availability

Happy Birf

Imprint Option A
aay Your business name
on front in black ink.

Sorry, no logos.

SIMPLY FLOWERS

Imprint Option B
Your business name
on back in black ink.

AD7024* Seaside Wave Fade

Vespa”

Bold designs, colorful combinations and a unique shape -
an enclosure card with personality!

* Larger format for more messaging space

e Recycled paper and earth-friendly soy based inks

e Visit JHC.com to see the full Vespa™ card selection

pexd
it

BLACK IMPRINT  MINIMUM  MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONESIDEONLY  ORDER PERVARIETY 1000 3,000 5,000 10,000

VESPA™ CARD 1000

25X 275" (50 PER PK) 100 $10362 $9325 $86.03 $7772

For second-side imprinting in black, add $15/1000.

/W/////W/f “””’/W/////W///,’

AD7006* Blue Pins + Checks AD7010* Plum Pins + Checks

AD7011* Red 3-D AD7015* Candy Stripes

o
I!I
F

~

E
AD7025* Love It Up Wave Fade

F

AD7026* Poppy Wave Fade

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Vespa

™

AD7027* Sunshine Wave Fade

NN Wil em un
AD7037* Poppy Picnic

-

AD7046* Swirled Love

AD7098* Green Circles

L B -
P ~wmBBO _B1
P ® '@  bestwishes
([ ZeE F R R N Ao § N

AD7105 Orange Dots

AD7031* Apple Bubblegum

S e

AD7040 Eco-Chic

e 1"':"‘ JE
AD7095 Eco-Chic Sympathy

Happy Tharksghang }1 @
-

4 ™~

AD7102* Autumn Swirl

AD7111* Lemon Cocktail

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

AD7032* Pink Bubblegum

&

AD7041* Eco-Chic

AD7091* Happy Birthday

—="  happy
easter

AD7103 Happy Easter

hgn

AD7112* Hip, Hip, Hooray

v w
e
L
ced
e
o0
ned
ow 4
Tee
a

@
L I

AD7033* Tuscan Dots

A _——=

justbecause

AD7045 Golden Nugget

e VR

AD7097* Colored Stripes

AD7104 Periwinkle Deco

AD7113 Flower Lollipop

*Limited Availability 31



Enclosure Cards - Vespa”

“hig e how 9 R |_I_

(Yo

AD7114* Wish Big!

AD7115 Buggy Roll

itis
whatitis

17\ I@M@@)

o0 perfection

AD7118* Aged To Perfection

AD7119* Whatever!

/\ 2

happy v day

v
vou rock

AD7125* Happy Heart Day AD7126* Mom Rocks

AD7131 Tranquil Moments AD7132 Exotic Beauty

B‘ | -G:’:';

SIMPLY SIMPLY
FLOWER FLOWERS
2125 McDawe\\ St e i
phoenix, AZ 85000 e S

Phone: 4025551690 phone: 6025551670

Fax: 5025553435 e 2SS

AD7135 Fresh Flourish
L m——

32 *Limited Availability

AD7116* 2Gether 4Ever

happy healing

AD7121* Happy Healing

AD7127 Happy Anniversary

.,

QOUR THOUGHTE

"

FRATERS WO

AD7133 Rare Beauty

AD7117* Born To Be Wild

Sy Helly days

AD7123 Holly Days

(Hoapss

AD7130 Love Charm

getwel
SOON

Lo

AD7134 Bright Gerberas

Vespa Envelopes
Envelopes provide privacy
and protection for the
message! See page 38 for
full selection.

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Custom

BUy
<
O

%&*3 Custom Enclosure Cards B@‘,ﬁ,
g

e Custom enclosure cards with your design and shop

) . i CUSTOM FULL COLOR PRODUCT MINIMUM MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
information are sure to market your business for you! ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER PERVARIETY 500 1000 3000 5000
; ; . 73 NO. 40 ENCLOSURE CARD 1,000
e Three oyer5|zed options for additional o) 5 575 ADIO20 o promoxy 500 N/A  $10618 $10208 $97.92
messaging space
_ _ _ () CRANDE ENCLOSURE CARD  ppgo0 200 500 $18692 $16758 $14396 $12943
» Option to add standard funeral information 25X 2. ¢ )
"3 SPECIAL OCCASION CARD 500
on the back SO e AG2040 oo bropacy 900 916478 $139.99 11659 $M04
e See page 11 to choose from standard sentiments For full color printing on back, add $30/1000.
No. 40

e Works with No. 56 and Vespa™ enclosure envelopes

BC2500
UL0002

Carlyle’s AD1020

I FLAREAL B WIFTE &

. First Impressions® Carlyle
LN | e Custom Combo Card
¢ An all-in-one enclosure card and envelope!
e 4.5 x 8” flat; folds to 4.5 x 3"

e Complete the look with an Identa-Seal® to
ensure privacy for the message inside

Grande
e Perfectly fits No. 56 enclosure envelope

e Call for custom pricing!

AD3000

This is a custom design -
let us design one for you!

Special Occasion
* No. 4 Baronial envelopes work best with this card

¥,

AG2040

ﬂﬂfy E‘fﬂﬂwers Thisis a

HHIT LS Hwy 54+ Laktarpe. KS 66751 custom design- Papyrus paper color with JH469 ink, Back

let us design featuring a custom logo
one for you!

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 33



Enclosure Cards - Sympathy

Standard ﬁ%

. BLACK IMPRINT MINIMUM MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
Our most popular classic sympathy card - stock up WONE SIDE ONLY ORDER PERVARIETY 500 1,000 3000 5000
so you'll always have them on hand. STANDARD SYMPATHY 1,000 100 NA | $0325 | $7480 | $7026
) 35X 2.25 (500 PER BOX)
¢ Glossy white stock
PANEL SYMPATHY 1,000
e cormEey B N/A  $10246  $8202  $76.87
With Sympathy -
ARLINGTON SYMPATHY 1,
A Go0PRBOY) 2 N/A  $U851  $94.87  $8890
GROUP SYMPATHY 1,000
S5 X o CooreRba| | VA N/A  $12423  $9934  $9314
Sonply Flawsrs CUSTOM GI*?OUP 500
gj SYMPATHY 50PERPACK) 50 $16478  $139.99  $1659  $11104
5X 325
AA0202 No Sentiment For second-side imprinting in black, add $15/1000.
ABO0217 With Deepest Sympathy *For sympathy information on back of group card in
ABO0218 With Sincerest Sympathy full color, add $30/1000. Front Imprint Option

ABO0219 With Sympathy

> Your business name on front
ABO0220 In Loving Memory

in black ink. Option A may be
combined with option C, X or

With Deepest Sympath Z for an additional second-side
Embossed Panel pest Sl £ foran el
Embossed sympathy cards offer timeless beauty '
and come in a variety of sizes.

* Matte white stock

1'“ [:O’Ui%g memoyy SIMPLYFLOWERS
With Deepest Sympathy —
Back Imprint Option
Options C and X include your
business name and up to four
lines of information on back in
Gier Fluns Firal Expres black ink. Option Z is standard
B . sympathy information only.
- Colonial Flower Shoppe
Panel Arlington
AA0204 No Sentiment
ABO0230 With Deepest Sympathy Largertimbos;efd
ABO0233 In Loving Memory sympatny car or more SIMPLYFLOWERS
messaging space. Group Sympathy
AA0208 No Sentiment Our largest embossed panel card Option C
AB0236 With Deepest Sympathy  with space to list numerous names
AB0239 In Loving Memory AB0282 With Deepest Sympathy ee———
> ~ /7,
bef o Tty
Hit Deehest Jyryey 1

WM@WK%W Custom GI‘OUp Optio:l X "

Sympathy

* Oversized for additional —
messaging space e
e See page 11 to choose from 8
standard sympathy sentiments
_ e Option to add standard sympathy
ARGILINES FLOWER SHOPPE : .
TR e information on back

Option Z

-

First Impressions® Lily Elegance

. k design with JH144 Orange and
paisley peacock f JH371 Green inks

White paper with JH377 green
ink, featuring a custom logo

34 *Limited Availability Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Enclosure Cards - Sympathy

Duplicate Sympathy

* Perforated for easy use by funeral director

will)Weustom FuLL cotor

. PRODUCT MINIMUM MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
e Glossy white stock CODE ORDER PERVAREETY 500 1000 3000 5000
¢ Includes standard sympathy information on back DUPLICATE SYMPATHY |\t 1,000 500 NA | $15030 | $13505  $12756
with your business name and up to four lines of 35X55 (250 PERPACK)
information CUSTOM DUPLICATE a6
. . ) ,ﬁ SYMPATHY ABIOO e orppacky 50 $19697 $17220 $15716  $149.79
e Optional hole punch in upper left corner available 7X275"/35X55"
For hole punch in upper left corner, add $7/1000.
e a—— | ABO271 -
7 A ety Al e} —
G Lrring e T St
i m@’.«y fd
g et
ABO0269
~-uu|-.”,,,_,,!
: j,?"’-?ﬁ"-’ﬁi;r
SIMPLY FLOWERS ; »
/ 7 . ° y
 Foyever Dloomerg toteey (%f/‘/’%ﬁ
— | S » =
& nan f/}’é'f“'" ¥ ! e ! ! M
Hictbnty A Dt Gty
SIMPLY FLOW R '
: \-llln-.,,,,"__ .
] g £
Funeral of- y’ A?{ﬁ#
S” Care of. Funeral Hi (%7% R
; Tlores o S
] e  Farenr Bloorty T T
THE ORIGINAL OF THIS CARD.” I-l
AB0270 AB0262
SIMPLY FLOWERS
R Mo a sy SIMPLY FLOW R g : m
r WITH DEEFEST WITH DEETEST
Funeral of: ':/.l_,r/.l.*.'fr/.-.’d-? - ',4.-: trenda
O Basket O Plant O Spray O Vase 0 Wreath T F ."III r'; 4
oo e
Address:
City: State: ____ Zip:
SIMPLY FLOWERS ) .
2125 E. McDowell St. * Phoenix, AZ 85006 \%ﬁfm -@éﬂ/fﬂ% %}‘Kw’/‘ @éﬂ/[l/fy
602.555.1690
BU ABO0268
4.3
2 .
@y Custom Duplicate Sympathy
ey

¢ See page 11 to choose from 8 standard
sympathy sentiments

¢ Includes standard sympathy information on
back with your business name and up to four
lines of information

e Choose from vertical or horizontal format

e Optional hole punch in upper left corner

—

Sk Degpest ity

—

| R d
avallable '—“:"n-m-
Fanssad of L
ok Ham P ol
- : . Cw s Furarnl Fora
rrphor
Sancer's Moms
Ackdrn
- ' ' 5 1 b ;
h ’ Valley View | FLORAL & GIF
1 B e, L e, £ 1148
T 1T
Valley View | fLORAL & I T ————
LT LT et e e L BRI P 2

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

el o~
b=

‘i::: BENE ';I'i

Leatherleat/Spice paper color with
black ink, featuring a custom logo

AB1010

BEHEVA

This is a custom design - let us design one for you!

35



Envelopes

Enclosure Envelopes

No. 63 Enclosure

e Perfect for Capri® Cards, Standard Panel Sympathy
Cards or No. 72 Custom Enclosure Cards

These are custom _T]ﬂ{"‘ f’ X S?UVJ
designs - let us design T
one for you! i -

orpmas [y

yoodead Lopsred

EA0600

No. 56 Window

* Perfect for Eagle Supertickets, ADS Work Tickets/
Order Entry Forms, and Daisy Work Tickets

'F#"

o ***-ﬂw Q’*
y R -ﬁi Q310 N

This is a custom design -

let us design one for you! J-.“'E,._

Zrose & blossom

ECO0540

/"— L

Cottage Yarrow paper color with black ink, featuring a custom logo

36

No. 56 Enclosure

e Perfect for Vespa™ Cards, Arlington Sympathy Cards,
No. 40 Custom and Grande Custom Enclosure Cards

EBO500

These are custom
designs - let us design
one for you!

NOX HILL

o RIST & EVENTS

=

No. 56 Large Window

e Perfect for FTD® Mercury X Order Entry Forms and
FAS® POS Invoices

First Impressions®
Purple Panache desi
e bk SIMPLY FLOWERS

2125 E. McDowell St. Phoenix, AZ 85006

EB1580

This is a custom design - let us design one for you!

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Envelopes

CUSTOM FULL COLOR PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000

ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000
Eg;;;g_’g?g“'“ ENCLOSURE  gy000n (5001'p0Ecr)aOBo><) 4312 $1665 1064 $10488
NO. 4 BARONIAL WINDOW' enogoo (5001&(;080)0 4312 1665  $1064  $10488
IO, 50 ENCLOSURE! EBO500 (5001’P0E°ROBOX) §13588  $M77  $10573  $9967
2‘_?-)(53? LARGE WINDOW EBIS80 (5001&?80)0 $13767 $1320 0775  $10186
0O 26 WINDOW! EC0540 (5001&(;080)0 $13767  §1320  $10775  $10186
N9 09 ENCLOSURE! EAO600 (5001’F)OE°R°BOX) $2010  §9919  §9386  $7742

* For eyelet envelopes, add $7/1000.
No. 4 Baronial Window

e Perfect for Dove POS™ Tickets, Daisy Hypertickets, RTI® All-In-One #1, Laser Enclosure Cards,
Floristware Standard and Microcode Combined Worktickets

o ENO900
5,
Y
t'&:?.a?

LOWERS & ANTIQUES L2
(530)8231167

:P'"_ ;:,.‘._.-". + i .__! ra.cam

& OSHAYSF

These are custom designs - let us design one for you!

No. 4 Baronial Enclosure
» Perfect for Group Sympathy or Special Occasion Enclosure Cards and Gift Certificate Cards

ENO901

3 7806 13th Ave. » Brooklyn, NY 11228 Car(bfldge

718-236-9088 * 1-866-331-3100 o venue
www.13thaveflorist.com o ORI

CARD ENCLOSED

First Impressions® Tulip Charm design with JH520, JH371, and black inks This s a custom design - let us

design one for you!

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Layout Ideas for
No. 63 and No. 56
Enclosure

Back Flap Imprint

Lilac Shoppe

FLOWER AND GARDEN CENTER
BOX 1917, TAS, NM. 87571
7383021

Back Flap with 24-hour Guarantee

Layout Ideas for
No. 56 and No. 4
Baronial Window

“Deliver To” at top of envelope and
business name at bottom of envelope

Deliver To:

Grande Flower Shop

Grande Flower Shop

Business name at bottom of envelope
(maximum one line)

Business name and address at top
of envelope (maximum two lines)

Grande Flower Shope s vesr

Logo, business name and address on
back flap (maximum four lines)

37



Envelopes

Envelope Assortments

e These envelopes are sized perfectly for your .
custom enclosure cards and Capri® cards i .

e Easily imprint this assortment of colored

envelopes with your shop information sy
* Also available without imprint for fast delivery S“Eff?jf“s fvey
* No. 63 Red also available in a solid pack e
i S‘EMfézqms
No. 63 Everyday Designer ey

100 of each color per box

EAO0701

EBO577

No. 56 Everyday Designer

100 of each color per box

Pinstripe design adds a unique
element to your envelopes!

“WBLACK IMPRINT PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000
H H NO. 56 EVERYDAY DESIGNER 1,000
No. 63 Christmas Designer Pyt EBOST7 o prppoy, 2088 $9677  $9075  $8467
250 of each color per box NO. 63 EVERYDAY DESIGNER* 1000
Pprives EAOTOl (o ormnoy, 10510 $8419  §7886  $6242
NO. 63 CHRISTMAS DESIGNER 1,000
v EAOTO2 ooy, S10SI0  $8419  $7886 56242
EA0702 NO. 63 RED 1,000
EAO709 ot EAOTOS o ornny, S10S10  $8410  $7886  $6242
(Red only) VESPA™ -
WHITE, ECO-CHIC & 5-COLOR  SEELIST 1000 $12394  $9921 $9298  $86.81
M (500 PER BOX)

For second-side imprinting in black, add $15/1000.
*For eyelet envelopes, add $7/1000.

Vespa“ Envelopes

* These versatile envelopes add a natural flair to your floral arrangements. Perfect for Vespa™ cards, they also complement
Capri® cards and your custom enclosure cards

SIMPLY SIMPLY SIMPLY SIMPLY
FLOWERS FLOWERS FLOWERS FLOWERS

2125 MeDowel 5t 2125 € Meowal st 2125 £ McDowel st 2125 € McDowell St

Phoanis, AZ 85006 Phoeix, AZ 85006 Phoeni, A2 85006 Phoaris, AZ 85006

Phone: 602:555:16%0 Phone: 602:555-16%0 Phone: 02.555-1690 Phone: 602:555-169%0

Fox 602:555.3435 Fax:602.555.3435 Fox 6025553435 Fax: 602.655.3435

—

ELO880 White ELO881 Eco-Chic Assortment ELO882 5-Color Assortment
250 of each color per box 100 of each color per box

38 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Envelopes

M a I I I n g E nve I O pes CUSTOM FULL COLOR PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY** CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000
Multiple sizes and formats to coordinate 73 NO. 6 3/4 MAILING OR REPLY 1,000
h : ) EE1700 ’ 10116 8517 8093  $7697
with your other paper products for 265X 3625 (S00PERBOX) ¥ $ $ $
custom branding! NO. 7 WINDOW** 1,000
e SEELIST | 00 PERBOX) $7228  $5834  $5U3  $4746
3 ili NO. 9 MAILING OR REPLY 1,000
No. 63/, Mailing and Reply N0 O MALN EHOT60 o perpoy, 1027  $8968 8221 $7819
NO. 9 WINDOW 1,000
oo oo y 3 875 EHO700 oo peppoyy $10383  $9068  $8344 7981
NO. 10 MAILING 1,000
b8 oc % 4125 EI0680  cooprrpoyy $1225  $9608  $8823  $8427
M NO. 10 WINDOW 1,000
hafner' florist o0 < % 4105 EJO780  cooperpoxy ST834 9703 $8884  $8566
198857033 ‘ 419-8653264 ) *For eyelet envelopes, add $7/1000
ST OO o o6 5 ** No. 7 Window is not available in full color. Pricing is based on one color on either of the 2 available
EE1700 stocks. Add $15/1000 for second color.
No. 9 Mailing, Reply and Window
—

These are

custom designs -

{‘et us dfsign one

or you!
creech's

FLORIST

3200 AZALEA DRIVE
CHARLESTON SC 204057699

EHO760

No. 10 Mailing and Window

These are custom designs - let us
design one for you!

i b e, N e Sl YL 10760 2> ‘
— 4 — SUNFLORIST
ﬁ.m JUR soocenes ey O

 Carlyle’s -~—_
T —

EI0680

This is a custom design -
let us design one for you!

EJO780 First Impressions® Carlyle design with JH199 and black inks

EHO70O0 Thisisa custom design - let us design one for you!

No. 7 Window

\ May be printed in one or two ink colors on two different stocks.
V)

hafner ?Iorist Please note: this is not a custom branding product.

5139 S.MAIN ST.
SYLVANIA, OHIO 43560

EG0661 White
EG0674 Celadon Parchment*

[ R *Limited Availability

White paper with Process blue and JH376 green inks,
featuring a custom logo

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 39



Forms

The Forms
Experts -

Put our many years of experience in business forms to work for you!

Looking for something simple? Browse our selection of
manual forms, or inventory laser forms, statements, and invoices—
all ready to be imprinted with your shop info!

Ready to step up your branding game? Let our in-house design team
create a branded set that perfectly represents your shop identity, or
choose one of our First Impressions® designs for an easy custom look!

Call 1-800-BloomNet
to order the form above!

In need of forms that work with your software system? We've

partnered up with the wire services to create forms that are sure F
to work for you.
Interested in something completely custom for your
business? Share your vision and we'll get the job done. Y7
Just call us the forms experts.

L

FB2200
: . Oak Creek Plants & Flowers erey e =
m—
BCOO0O1

FB4001

(024212990 |
e

Supported Systems

Our complete line of generic and custom branded forms are guaranteed
Need continuous feed forms, invoices, compatible with ALL major software systems, including:
statements, or checks for your dot-matrix

1®® 0000000 e oo e o

printer? Call for more information or pricing. « FTD® Mercury X « RTI® * Quick Flora
« FTD® Mercury Advantage » Flowersoft® « Floranext
« Teleflora® Dove POS™ « Floristware - IRIS
- Teleflora® Eagle « MAS - Hana
- Teleflora® Daisy « FAS® « Visual Ticket

40 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Forms - Carbonless

pexd

Carbonless Sales Tickets
ﬂ“uilw’ ONE COLOR IMPRINT

PRODUCT MINIMUM

PRICE PER 1,000

e One-color business name imprint included ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 1000 3000 5000 10,000
e Paper sequence: white, canary, pink DELUXE ORDER SEELIST 1000  $13085 $10455 $9687 $90.84
e Numbering available on all TELEFLORA 3-PART VDOI58 1000  $8738  $7835 $7602 $7546
(in color shown; indicate starting number) FTD 2-PART VD054 1000  $7690  $6319  $56.95 $53.95
FTD 3-PART VDOI59 1,000 8315 7312 $7144  $6832

e Two-hole punches at top of all except o Z J $
. STANDARD SNAP-OUT 2-PART  SEELIST 1000  $11859  $9385  $8771  $8315

2-Part Wedding Order Form

STANDARD SNAP-OUT 3-PART  SEELIST 1000  $13085 $10455 $96.87 $90.84
REGISTER FORM 2-PART VvDO0180 1,000 $10589  $84.81 $7958 $74.24
REGISTER FORM 3-PART VDO181 1,000 $13865  $12405 $104.22 $96.87

Detached size of all forms is 51/2" x 8 1/2" with 1/2" stub on top. See item description
) ) ) for what imprint color is available for each form. For additional copy, add $25/1000.
e Tear-off delivery slip on third part

e Three-part also available
unimprinted in packs of 250 (VD1159)

e Imprint in Black or JH328 Green

Standard Snapout

e Imprint in Black or JH328 Green on Check-off;
Black or Reflex Blue on Red Rose

VDO154
Two-Part

VDO159
Three-Part

" teleflora.

= — e Arrangement pricing form on back

e Tear-off delivery slip on third part
printed on sturdy white card stock

¢ Also available unimprinted in packs
- of 250 (VD1158)

e Imprint in Black or JH349 Green VDO162 VDO182
Two-Part Check-Off Two-Part Red Rose
i ———— vDO158 VDO163 VDO183
= . woo | Three-Part Three-Part Check-Off Three-Part Red Rose

Deluxe Order « =

Register Form

* 51/2" x 81/2" for use in plastic or
0000 metal registers

e Continuous feed forms

* Beautiful full-color background
e Arrangement pricing form on back
e Tear-off delivery slip on third part

Kristen’s Flowers

¢ VDO185 Deluxe Sold To available — e Imprint in Reflex Blue
unimprinted in packs of 250 (VD1185) N —
o = T VvVDO180
¢ Imprint in Black - Two-Part Red Rose
VDO185 VDO181
= —— | Three-Part Sold To (at top) Three-Part Red Rose
== | |
L VDO186 TER

Three-Part Deliver To (at top)

Single Sheet Order Pads

No. 2 Order Pad
— e 425x7"
¢ 100 sheets per pad

2-Part Wedding Order Form

e Give the bride a copy of her flower order

¢ 8.5 x 14" detached size, with .5" stub at top

e 25 per pack

¢ Single Sheet Wedding Order also available (CA0165)
e $14.12/pack, minimum order of 3 packs

e $2.84/pad, minimum
order of 10 pads

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 41



Forms - Laser

Mercury X

Pre-Designed Order Entry

e The standard invoice form for your corporate and
house accounts

e Imprint your shop information so arrangements can
market your business for you

* Professionally perforated for clean tears
¢ Add a QR code to connect customer to your

SIMPLY FLOWERS
dazsssrang S Momis AZ 85005 ORDER NO:  000000/1 of
DELIVERY TIME: P iaasg
INVOICE T
soro RGN REviTTED
USLE L 60532.2651 A

GLEN ELLY?
P (630) 9422800 N, IL60137-6708
ORDER NO: 00000011 of

(6309422800
ACCT. NO:

PAYMENT: CasH

ORDER DATE: 00/00/0000 10:30 Ap
00 SALES PERSON:

DELIVERY DATE; Wed, 00/00/00
ORDERED By,

COPY NO: 00

CREDIT PRODUCT
EDIT GARD INFORMATION The FTD Daiey Vase QUANTY _ PRICEUT DISCOUNT EXTERDE
Delivery Charge 1 ) TeND

(s 00.00

website or BloomlQ = W
e Worksheet Legal available upon request ————am
¢ These designs also available unimprinted in packs of 250:

Daisy Garden (FB7520), Eco-Chic (FB7534), Botanical oot or Zf“'l“r,w"‘%"s L

Treasures (FB7525), Floral Charisma (FB7527), T e Homore

Amethyst Bouquet (FB7526), Fall Brilliance (FB7529), e o N e

and Poinsettia Sparkle (FB7611)

FB4614
Ghosted Petal

ORDERNO: 000000/1 oft
DELIVERY DATE: Wed., 00/00/0000
DELIVERY TIME: PM Please

gl S
AMOUNT REMITTED

Hﬁﬂf/ﬁﬂ y INVOICE
have a graal DELIVERED TO:
BLAKE
Baverly Woif
Jum, 5700 COLLEGE RD.
ey 425 FAWELL BLYD.
vacalion/ LISLE, L 605322851 GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137-6708
P (630) 942-2800 (630) 942-2800
a o, ‘ORDER NO: 000000/1 oft ‘ORDER DATE: 00/00/0000 10:30 AM PAYMENT: CASH
’ ACCTNO: DELIVERY DATE: Wed, 00100/0000 SALES PERSON:
'ORDERED BY;
Britn & Hutter Bl
SIM
PLY FLOWERS COPY NO: 00 PRODUCT QUANITIY | PRICE/UT| DISCOUNT] EXTENDED
The FTD Daiy Vas 1 0000 00.00
b (GREDIT GARD INFORMATION s o 1 o 0000
ﬁw\:\;ersh::g ﬁi'ﬁn ar: excellent reputation on beautify
Pt service. If we ever fai t
expectations, please let (s kno o et your
w. We value yo
customer. It was a pleasure to gi o
o give your ordk B-TOTAL 00.00
ourpersonalattonton, o e D T Seer e
ToTAL .00
SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 MeDoval 1.+ Fooni A7 5400t
- . 02353149
- ORDERNO, Beverly Wolff TN oetvery pate:  wed., 00/00/0000
000000/1 of 1 425 Fawell Bivd. PM Please.
DELIVELRY ZONE:  Glenn Ellyn, IL 60137-6708
Local (630) 942-2800
#

FB4524
Nature’s Splendor

FB4520
Daisy Garden

L

(W VNS
FB4526
Amethyst Bouquet

™

FB4527
Floral Charisma

FB4525
Botanical Treasures

Wed, 00/00/0000
Recaived By

Happy Birthday Mom...
Loy Your Day!
Love Brian

Simply Houers

We have built an excellent reputation on beautiful
flowers and prompt service. f we ever fail to meet your
expectations, please let us know. We value you as a
customer. It was a pleasure to give your order
our personal attention.

Simply Flouwers

2125 € McDovell . + Phoenis, AZ 85006
6025551690

FB4613 Daisy Gray

Johnson's Flowers & Gifts
e FT0 Dasy vase

Copy No: 00

Delivery Date: Wednesday, 00/00/0000
Delivery Time: PM Piease

Zone: local
Order No: 000000/1 of 1

Beverly Wedf
425 Fawell Blvd,

Glow Ellym, 1L 60137-6705
(630) 942-2500

CARE INSTRUCTIONS

The FTD Daisy Vase - Cut the stems every other day and
add fresh water daily. Please don't forget to visit our web
site o call our shop for all your floral needs.

-~

FB4533
Green Vertical Stripe

FB4535
Grass Squares

FB4529
Fall Brilliance

42

FB4551
Flower Market

FB4539
Eco-Chic

FB4552
Red Rose Dynasty

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Forms - Laser

-, v - _&F

Ll
o
il
ey ’ 'm
| I L i |
B § , | \ " B donath
FB4556 FB4558 FB4605 FB4606 FB4607 FB4608
Medici Rose Flourish Rosa Luxe Daisy Bright Hydrangea Dream Purple Panache

-
o . '.: w 4 Coordinating Envelopes

Don’t forget your coordinating
! envelopes. See pages 36-39!

= Ik

FB4609 FB4610 FB4611 FB4612 .

Painted Petals Winter Pine Poinsettia Sparkle Winter Cardinal No. 10 Window =i
No. 56 Large
Window

\I.L“uv PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
BLANK OR NO IMPRINT CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000

PRE-DESIGNED ORDER ENTRY SEE LIST 1,000 $7690  $7690 $76.90 $76.90
CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - WHITE FB4590 1,000 $7880  $7880 $7880 $78.80
Ir{ I l CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - PREMIUM SEE LIST 1,000 $9214 $9214  $9214  $9214

PRICE PER 1,000

BLACK IMPRINT ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000

PRE-DESIGNED ORDER ENTRY SEELIST 1,000 $1314  $9719  $9363  $8750
CUSTOM ONE AND TWO COLOR PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3000 5000 10,000
Lin b s e e W E?; CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - WHITE 1C FB4590 1000  $104.84 $9536  $8742  $80.91
E?E', CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - WHITE 2C FB4590 1000  $119.84 $11036 $10242 $9591

Eﬁ, CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - PREMIUM 1C SEE LIST 1,000 $12155  $11209  $10415  $97.63

——
FB4590 g! CUSTOM ORDER ENTRY - PREMIUM 2C SEE LIST 1,000 $136.55 $12709  $1915  $112.63
These are custom All laser order entries are 8.5 x 14". For printing on back side, add $15/1000 for black/one color.
designs - let us For custom full-color laser order entry, call for pricing.
design one for you!

Custom Order Entry

o - ¢ Available on standard FB4590 white stock, or premium FB4591 Ivory and
FB4592 Natural Parchment stocks

e Customize to coordinate with your other paper products

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 43



Forms - Laser

Mercury X . & & " »
i £ & 1 F 4
Pre-Designed Statement
e The standard invoice form for your corporate and 3
house accounts
e Compatible with FTD® software system
* Professionally perforated 3" from top edge for
clean tears
FB1371 FB1377* FB1378* FB1449
Daisy Garden Pink Collage Daisy Bunch Nature’s Splendor

¢ Add a QR code to connect customers to your

website or BloomlQ : 1
‘ y 4

¢ 14" statement also available. Call for details!

Statement
Date:  06/01/2007 ¥,

{_.\

SIMPLY FLOWER:
2125 E McDowell St. + Phosnix, AZ 8500¢

L]
602.555.1690 ste1.80

BillTo:  ABC Wholesale
3737 NW 341h Street
Oktahoma City, OK 73112

e et 3 Vit oS Do SR B FB1450 FB1451 FB1452 FB4702
e e e o Botanical Treasures ~ Amethyst Bouquet  Floral Charisma Green Vertical Stripe
p o o W TR
S LW
FB4710 FB4708 FB4709 FB4711 FB4712
Daisy Eco-Chic Rosa Luxe Hydrangea Dream Purple Panache
Bright
ﬂ“ﬁw’ Custom Statement
PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 . .
ELENKORINOUNER N CODE ORDER 1,000 3000 5000 10,000 e Available on standard FB1370 white stock,

or premium FB1372 Ivory and

SEELIST 1000  $4864 $4864 $4864 $4864
FB1373 Natural Parchment stocks

PRE-DESIGNED STATEMENT

CUSTOM STATEMENT - WHITE FBI370 1000  $59.88  $5988 $59.88 $59.88 _ _ _
e Customize to coordinate with your other
CUSTOM STATEMENT - PREMIUM SEELIST 1000  $7375  $7375 $7375 $7375
paper products
PRICE PER 1,000
BLACK IMPRINT ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3000 5000 10,000 White paper with JH130
orange and JH470 Brown

inks, featuring a custom logo

PRE-DESIGNED STATEMENT SEE LIST 1,000 $80.92  $6153  $49.27 $44.25

PRICE PER 1,000

CUSTOM ONE AND TWO COLOR
1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000

ONE SIDE ONLY

CUSTOM STATEMENT - WHITE 1C FBI1370 1,000 $76.80  $6397  $5250  $37.22
b 4

1,000 $91.80  $7897  $6750  $52.22

CUSTOM STATEMENT - WHITE 2C FB1370
CUSTOM STATEMENT - PREMIUM 1C SEE LIST 1,000 $19.93  $109.01 $8515  $65.08 |
CUSTOM STATEMENT - PREMIUM 2C SEE LIST 1,000 $13493  $12401 $10015 $80.08 ““
All laser statements are 8.5 x 11". For printing on back side, add $15/1000 for black/one color. I ‘\‘
For custom full-color laser statement, call for pricing. o |
FB1370 |
Coordinating Envelopes _ s . _n
. . is is a custom design - let |
Don’t forget your coordinating : us design one for you! |
envelopes. See page 39! == -
A

No. 10 Wind ‘ . . . ,
44 +Limited Availability © neow a Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Forms - Laser

Pre-Designed 5 F  — :
g ? Happy Wy! -l?; p -
- Hope yow eogreat £ k
Love, '§ e :
Enclosure Card & [, ..o 5% s .-
Envelope - 4
« 41/8x91/2" flat; ,,__,,,,,,,,S,",“,”PT,FF?Y“,E,’??,,,,,,,E;@ """" -
4 1/8 X 3 3/‘]6” f0|ded CARE INSTRUCTIONS. i
The FTD Daisy Vase The FTD Daisy Vase -
* These laser cards combine °§é.‘%f§é.?§“%ﬁ%§;i°é§§&?;é'éiﬁ"&i‘?;‘:l’;i?“
R sl caour Siom Rl ve forg BCO062 BCO063 BCO066 BCO093 BC0O094
needs.
endosure_card and Lavender Daisy Daisy Nature’s Botanical
envelope in one Our 24houe guaraee Flowers Garden Bunch Splendor Treasures
e Imprint your shop information “‘:WMMM“WW":;:“ - I
so arrangements can market SIMPLY FLOWERS & it
your business for you Beverly Wolff E ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
. o 425 FAWELL BLVD =——
e Go the extra mile by providing GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137-6708
. . . (630)942-2800
more privacy with No. 4 Baronial
Window Envelopes S
. . . R e ~
e Eco-Chic (BC1108) and Poinsettia x 3
Sparkle (BC1168) also available L?mm ;. &g‘r"‘_ 3 .ﬂ h , .
unimprinted in packs of 250 BCO165 BCO095 BCO096 BCO102 BCO108 BCO112
Hydrangea Dream Amethyst Floral Green Eco-Chic Flower
Bouquet Charisma Vertical Stripe Market
“““w PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 I
BLANK OR NO IMPRINT CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000 ‘ -
PRE-DESIGNED ENCL. CARD & ENVELOPE  SEELIST 1000  $8058 $8058 $8058 $80.58
PRICE PER 1,000
BLACK IMPRINT ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000
PRE-DESIGNED ENCL. CARD & ENVELOPE ~SEELIST ~ 1000  $10744  $8994  $7758 $65.32
CUSTOM ONE AND TWO COLOR PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY e BCOT13 BCOT18 BCO120
CUSTOM CARD & ENVELOPE - WHITEIC ~ BCOOO1 3000  N/A  $6653  $4927  $3712 Red Rose Rose. Avalon
Dynasty Flourish
CUSTOM CARD & ENVELOPE - WHITE2C ~ BCOOOT 3000  N/A  $8153  $6427  $5212 ‘
CUSTOM CARD & ENVELOPE - PREMIUMIC  SEELIST 3000  N/A  $7400 $5540  $4147 , |
CUSTOM CARD & ENVELOPE - PREMIUM 2C SEELIST 3000  N/A  $8900 $7040 $56.47
Custom Three-Panel - {
Enclosure Card & Envelope e 2] W
BCO163 BCO164 BCO166
¢ Available on standard BCOOO1 White stock, é}éh;d Flori Rosa Luxe Daisy Bright ~ Purple
onst Panache

or premium BCOOT11 Ivory and BCOO010
Natural Parchment stocks

e Customize to coordinate with your other
paper products

e Four-panel format also available.
Call for details!

GUARANTEE,
You sy
any

Lo
% oot comy
7 ]

BCOO0O1

These are custom
designs - let us design ,'.x }
one for you! #Zichig Florisf axe

nnnnn

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

[ 17T

L L I@

BCO167 BCO168 BCO169

Winter Poinsettia Winter

Pine Sparkle Cardinal
45



Forms - Laser

teleflora. Sy s Sty Foums
- ™
Dove Point-of-Sale” Systems Haypy Birthday ton.
- - A Enpoy Vour Day!
Pre-Designed Tickets ETRET s Love Brian
* The ultimate Teleflora® POS work ticket - g Simply Flowsers
includes delivery ticket, enclosure card and A
enclosure envelope in one e i ]
e Imprint your shop information so arrangements O SIMPLY/FTOWERS MBI OWERS
k t b X f W 6025551690 6025351690 HWK /ﬁ” W @ ﬂtﬂ/
can market your business for you N e
* Professionally perforated for clean tears S S e e Lo,
. . ) . ) {405) 5551212 {405) 440-4455 amm:;m& d
* These designs also available unimprinted in s N = Brian & Headher Blite
packs of 250: Red Rose Dynasty (FB7254), Ot e | SIMPLY FLOWERS
Eco-Chic (FB7263), Flower Market (FB7253), o o . e -
Nature's Splendor (FB7229) and Grass Squares ——— R e R it
(FB7259) FB2380 s ;ﬁﬁ%mwMﬁJ’ MRS oo
Daisy Gray | @& Ll e
e Add a QR code to connect customers to your [ et e
website or BloomIQ | T EmEmmeewe e e i
| . B | o, B
. ° ) “Detivary Signatara
4 g P s
FB2204 FB2208 FB2381 Ghosted Petal
Lavender Flowers Daisy Garden
— g —==m f — i
<t o 3 < X3 ( ‘ i :
Tt B E & j ‘ ' h | i
FB2215 FB2229 FB2230 FB2250
Pink Collage Nature's Splendor Botanical Treasures Amethyst Bouquet
BN s O e R ]
: |
FB2252 FB2253 FB2254 FB2257
Floral Charisma Flower Market Red Rose Dynasty Green Vertical Stripe
| ¥
‘ ] | ik - . G
FB2259 FB2263 FB2280 FB2282
Grass Squares Eco-Chic Medici Rose Flourish
— PR e : e , |
b e i \ 3 . i ‘.
Y s & ¢ ‘
. o i = L
FB2346* FB2354 FB2372 FB2373
Winter Scene Fall Brilliance Rosa Luxe Daisy Bright
: - -
C)%—.(J;-’ 3 li f |
) | p { |
o E. i—i ! .
NG 4. FB2374 FB2375 FB2376
Baronial Hydrangea Dream Purple Panache Winter Pine
Window B
N o » =
Coordinating - a
Envelopes | = |

, . i FB2377 FB2378 FB2379
Don't forget your coordinating Poinsettia Sparkle Painted Petals Winter Cardinal

envelopes. See page 37!

46 *Limited Availability Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Forms - Laser

Custom Tickets

e Guaranteed compatible with Dove software

¢ Available on standard FB2200 white stock, or premium
FB2201 Ivory and FB2202 Natural Parchment stocks

e Customize to coordinate with your other paper products

THL t’.\HTH -
T r——

FB2201

pexd
p i

PRE-DESIGNED INVOICE/STMNT

BLANK OR NO IMPRINT

PRE-DESIGNED TICKET
BLACK IMPRINT ONE SIDE ONLY
PRE-DESIGNED INVOICE/STMNT

PRE-DESIGNED TICKET

CUSTOM ONE AND TWO COLOR
ONE SIDE ONLY

CUSTOM TICKET - WHITE 1C
CUSTOM TICKET - WHITE 2C
CUSTOM TICKET - PREMIUM 1C

CUSTOM TICKET - PREMIUM 2C

CUSTOM FULL COLOR
ONE SIDE ONLY

CUSTOM INVOICE/STMNT**

T

Tt €. LTy R —

Wﬁ
N W,

TR, T, i
i
r
These are
custom designs-
let us design
one for you!
FB2200

PRODUCT MINIMUM

CODE

SEE LIST

SEE LIST

SEE LIST

SEE LIST

FB2200

FB2200

SEE LIST

SEE LIST

FB0490

ORDER 1,000
1,000 $59.04
1,000 $82.47

1,000
1,000 $80.92
1,000 $n314

1,000
3,000 N/A
3,000 N/A
3,000 N/A
3,000 N/A

1,000
1,000 $15.43

PRICE PER 1,000

3000 5000
$59.04  $59.04
$8247  $8247

PRICE PER 1,000

3000 5000
$61.53  $49.27
$9719  $74.00

PRICE PER 1,000

3000 5000
$8708  $67.38
$10208  $82.38

$130.63  $109.57

$14563  $124.57

PRICE PER 1,000
3,000 5,000

$9550  $90.39

10,000

$59.04

$82.47

10,000

$44.25

$57.85

10,000

$54.39

$69.39

$88.83

$103.83

10,000
$85.39

All POS tickets are 8.5 x 14" and invoices/statements are 8.5 x 11". Printing on back side of tickets

available in one color for an additional $15/1000. Printing on back side of custom statements

available in full color for an additional $30/1000. Please call for pricing on custom full-color
tickets. **To add a perf to your custom invoice/stmt, add $10/1000.

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Pre-Designed Invoices
and Statements

e Perforated 3.25" from top edge

e Can be left blank, or imprint your shop

name and information in black

e Daisy #5 statements also available

SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 E McDowell S1. + Phoenix, AZ 85006
6025551690

SIMPLY FLOWERS
2125 E McDowell St + Phoenix, AZ 85006
602.555.1690

FB5500
Generic

FB5504 Daisy Bright

Custom Invoices
and Statements

e Customize to coordinate with your other

paper products

e Option to add perf for easy tears

.

€l Mo White paper
M I with Cool Gray 7
ink, featuring a
custom logo
FB0490
ik
Roseleaf spice
paper color with
JH371green and
JH469 brown
inks, featuring a
custom logo

47



Forms - Laser

teleflora.

Eagle Floral Management Systems™
Pre-Designed Supertickets

e Compatible with Eagle Software Systems™

e Imprint your shop information so arrangements can market
your business for you

¢ Arrangement pricing form included on back

ep 20, 2004 Before 04:30PM

Hapy Rivthday!

Special s
Leave With Receptionist 1 Paul Nat In £his Office ' 5

Loretta
P simply Flowens

9 Love You!

Sercice unt
000 S 5238

e Daisy Bright (FB7491) and Poinsettia Border (FB7345) ’
are also available unimprinted in packs of 250 | ;
5 e - T R % I —
| " i 1
| i :
. TTTTHTTTTTHTTTT
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, i e cee
i [
w[ [ FB1491
R @000  WRRIVENT .. . Back side Daisy Bright
— . b included
FB1320 FB1321 FB1323
Tropical Delight Lily Garden White Roses

' =
-4
; f

J — S el o
FB1340 FB1341 FB1474 FB1475 FB1476 FB1477 FB1492
Nature’s Botanical Daisy Dream Floral Charisma Flower Market Red Rose Hydrangea
Splendor Treasures Dynasty Dream w.
' ' " PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 “"'“uv
| BLACK IMPRINT ONE SIDE ONLY CODE  ORDER 1000 3000 5000 10,000
PRE-DESIGNED SUPERTICKET SEELIST 1000 $11547  $9864  $9363  $8750
CUSTOM ONE AND TWO COLOR PRICE PER 1,000
L ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000
| S | w CUSTOM SUPERTICKET - WHITEIC ~ FB2331 3000  NA  $12618  $l46  $0220
FB1493 FB1494 FB7345*
Winter Pine Winter Cardinal  Poinsettia Border CUSTOM SUPERTICKET - WHITE2C ~ FB2331 3000  N/A  $4118  $2646 $117.20

Unimprinted 250 pack only
CUSTOM SUPERTICKET - PREMIUM1C ~ SEELIST 3,000 N/A $155.81  $13119  $14.91

P D . d CUSTOM SUPERTICKET - PREMIUM 2C  SEELIST 3,000 N/A $17081  $14619  $129.91
re-pesi g ne All Supertickets are 14 x 8.5". For printing on back side of custom Superticket, add $15/1000 for
Sta tements black/one color. For custom full-color Superticket, call for pricing.
* 11 designs available ! ;

| e Wt t FB2331 : ‘
> ;

_mprm VYI Yrelllr Sdelne This is a custom

information  design - let us ;

. design one for you! i BLE

e Call for details

Custom Supertickets
e Available on standard FB2331 white stock, or premium T
FB2341 Ivory and FB2340 Natural Parchment stocks 3 Gghid

e Customize to coordinate with your other paper products ‘
* Optional back side arrangement pricing form available . PE—

e Custom statements also available. Call for details T | Optional back side

404 ONIDIHA ININZONVHHY

48 *Limited Availability Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Forms - Laser

teleflora.
RTI' Total Management

Custom All-In-One Work Ticket

e Four different RTI® system formats available in multiple stocks
e Work ticket includes delivery ticket and enclosure card

CUSTOM TWO COLOR PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 3,000 5,000 10,000 #] desig;l;e—sieifscggﬁgmn
i SVL:I?TTEOM WORKTICKET#18#4 geeiist 3000 $10208 $8238 $69.39 14x85" one for you!
Shown above
T LI ORI ST SEELIST 3000 $14563 $12457 $103.83 FB4061 White
PREMIUM FB4062 Ivory #3
() CUSTOM WORKTICKET #28#3 ep i1 3000  $9258 $7653 $5892 FB4063 Natural Parchment 851"
207 WHITE Shown above
o) CUSTOMWORKTICKET #28#3 e is7 3000 12702 $10250 $8187 #2 FB4101 White
2 PREMIUM 85x 1" FB4102 |vory
) CUSTOM STATEMENT SEELIST 3000 $8076 $6895 $53.34 E::gg‘z\l’\\fg'r;e FB4103 Natural Parchment
Call for one color or full color options. #H4
8.5 x 14"
FB4121 White
Custom Statement iy
(3 O
e Continue your branding with custom statements % s Preferred Customer

D >

* Three RTI® system formats available Integrated Form

_ e Perfect for your membership cards,

AL loyalty cards, promo/discount cards,
85 x 1" B - in-house credit accounts and more
FB4001 White [SHr===msssssmtet | * Specifically designed for use in
BL laser printers
8.5x 11" . . .
FB4021 White * High quality laminated cards are
Shown at right durable and cost-effective
CL Thisisa  Can also be used by non-RTI®
8.5 x " custom design- H iliti
FB4041 White = AP /etuﬁdes/.g,] users with MS Word Capabilities 8.5 x 11"
| oneloryou « Call for custom quote FB4160

This is a custom design - let us design
one for you!

FAS Floral Accounting Systems
Pre-Designed POS Invoice

e Compatible with FAS® system software

e Laser invoice includes delivery ticket and
enclosure card e Customize to coordinate with your other

paper products

SIMPLY FLOWERS

Custom POS Invoice

e Imprint your shop information so
arrangements can market your business
for you

8.5 x 14"
FB2508 Lavender Flowers 8.5x14"
FB2509 Pink Roses FB2501
FB2510 Pink Collage
FB2508 FB2511 Rose Elegance
BLACK IMPRINT PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000
PREDESIGNED POS INVOICE ~ SEELIST 1,000 $118.68 $9555  $7252 $56.86
CUSTOM TWO COLOR PRICE PER 1,000 5 i |
ONE SIDE ONLY 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000 | | These are custom
o i | designs - let us design
+51) CUSTOM POS INVOICE FB2501 3,000 N/A  $9413  $7853  $6104 r : 1 oneforyou!

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com | 49



Labels

Digital Labels

¢ Adhesive labels personalized with your shop design and information
» Perfect for packaging, enclosure envelopes, computer forms, and more!
e Choose from a variety of backgrounds, fonts and ink colors
¢ Add your logo or select from one of ours
* Add a QR code to connect customers to your website or BloomIQ
* Now available in your choice of gloss or wmatte varnish!
 wwos |

MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 “u“w

ORDER 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000

1,000
(500 PERROLL) $28250 $12010 $10890 $98.04

CUSTOM FULL COLOR
DIGITAL LABEL

254'753_)79/ @

SOBATLOR FLOWERS @ BLOOM

Wi
wn.nlqmnwll Iy'mnamrn

L49 Seenic Yo

&g "o CO@ Snelivia m"if,'ﬂ"g’f
R-FLOWERS: TI09723030
003463747

225 1625 .
Carlyle’s

— I FLORAL & GIFTS |

# owers A e
Tot Ann B

(903) 531-2255

UL3013 Fanmhouse Flowers
2X1" & Tercantite.

06@ 903-796-4149

FLORIST =& uLsor2

2.5X1.0625"

,’ BoKay Florist
" (317) 253-2323

Custom
Digital Labels

We can help you create any shape
and size of digital label you need!
Call for details and pricing!

Hals

701-842-2847
www.watfordcityflowershop.com

50

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Labels

Gold Sympathy Labels

Personalize your sympathy arrangements with gold words and letters.

e Adheres securely to arrangement ribbons

g

e Each roll comes in a clear clamshell package for convenient storage GOLD LETTERS ‘“ﬁﬂw
e Both options available as individual rolls or as boxed sets SBO0O1 A SB0O12 L
* All sets include a FREE organizer box SBO002 B SBOO1Z M
' Gold Letters SB0O003 C  SBOO14 N
e A-T: 25 individual letters per roll SB0004 D SBOO15 O
e U, V, W: 10 of each letter per roll SBO00O5 E SBoO16 P
* X, Y, Z: 10 of each letter per roll SBO0O6 F S§BOO17  Q
« Boxed set includes 1roll of each Sl @ el
SBO008 H SBOO19 S
Gold Words SBO009 | SB0020 T

 Each roll has 25 names or words sBoO10 J SB0021 U,V,W

e Boxed set includes 21 popular sBoomn K SB0024 X Y,Z

names and words (chart below)

roc ]
GOLD WORDS 17

LARGE 1/, MINI /" WORDS LARGE 1/, MINI /" WORDS
SB0093 SB1093* And SBO124 SB1124  Husband +
SBOT13  SBIN3 Aunt + SBO090 SB1090* |In
SBO134 SB1134  Beloved + SBO125 SB1M125  /n-Law +
SBO114  SB1114 Brother + SBO135 SB1135  Loving
SBO198 SB1198 Children SB0097 N/A Memory
SBO100 SB1100*  Cousin SBO128  SB1128  Mom +
SBO115  SBT115 Dad + SBO126 SB1126  Mother +
SBO116  SB1116*  Daddy SBO127 SB1127  Nana
O I’g anlzer BOX SBO117 SB1117 Daughter + SBO096 SB1096° Nephew
. . . SB0094 SB1094  Dear SB0O095 SB1095* Niece
* Stay organized with our clear plastic label SBO098 SB1098  Family + SBO193 SB1193* Our
container (labels not included) SBO118  SBIN8  Father + SBO129  SB1129  Papa
« Keeps your labels at your fingertips so you can SBOM9  SBM9  Friend SBOTI2  SBIN2*  Pop
quickly find what you need and prevent letters SB0092"  N/A i SBO130  SBM30  Sister +
from getting lost SBO194  SB1194"  God SBO131  SBM31  Son+
SBO123  SBT1123 Grand + SBO136 SB1136"  Step
* Holds 21 rolls of labels SBO197 SBN97  Grandfather + SB0O091 SB1091" To
e Perfect for organizing labels, floral pics, floral pins SBO121  SB1121 Grandma + SBO132  SB1132 Uncle +
and other small items! SBO196 SB1196 Grandmother + SBO133 SB1133 Wife +
SBO122  SB1122 Grandpa + SB0099 N/A With
SB0120  SB1120 Great + + Denotes components of boxed sets
* Limited Availability
PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE
CODE ORDER
SEE LIST
LARGE NAMES/WORDS - INDIVIDUAL ROLLS 125" 2 0 4ROLLS  $641PERROLL
LARGE NAMES/WORDS - BOXED SET 1.25" SBOM9 ISET  $8971PERSET
MINI NAMES/WORDS - INDIVIDUAL ROLLS 0.5" SEBEg\LSET 4ROLLS  $435PERROLL
MINI NAMES/WORDS - BOXED SET 0.5" SBII47 1SET  $66.82 PER SET
LETTERS - INDIVIDUAL ROLLS 15" ol 4ROLLS  $507PERROLL
LETTERS - BOXED SET 1.5" SBOOS! 1SET  $7222PERSET
ORGANIZER BOX
SBO150 e e SBOISO  1BOX  $16.48 PER BOX

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 51



Labels

ldenta-Seals in Six Easy Steps!

e Be sure your brand is front and center with custom labels
from MPS formerly John Henry®

» Perfect for branding shopping bags, delivery boxes, gift
wrap, envelopes, and other packaging

e Choose from embossed foil labels in a wide assortment of
shapes and sizes

¢ Available in a convenient dispenser box for
easy-to-use application

(Z;“(///%A(’// 4

‘FLO ERS-

ULO007 2" x 1"
B

ULooo2 1"

A

ULOO009 24" x 174"

B

ULOO0O03 1V/,"

ULOOOS5 2"

C

ULOoO35 3"
D

Perforated Adhesive
Pricing Tab

e Easily price giftware & merchandise
° 75" x 1"

¢ White paper with one foil color

* $50.33 per 1,000 based on
3,000 minimum order

S
-,

J.'

BURWELL
FLORAL
— & GIFTS
VC0200 -4
Shown at :
actual size i H\\

ProCLER

52

54

Blossoms&EBlooms
&OT-147T-4924
blossomabloams. et

Choose a shape and size

4 Vo )
ULO020 44" x 2/ UL0020 2 color
foil not available
D with border
ULOO31 31/," x 2" R
B
( ULOO17 215" X11/"
B
=\
“‘ ULO006 2" x 1"
\___ B L/
L/

i fife
flowers

2539222025
www.ﬁfeﬂowers.com

ULOO19 172" x 3/s"
B

FLOWERS & GjFrs
870.642.542¢

uLoo29 3" B

UL0028 17"
B

Barbell not

available with solid border
orin clear acetate

ULO0021 114" x 114"
B

ULOO11 24" x 146"

B

ULOO13 2" x 11"
B

ULOO14 174" x 7/8"
B

ULOO15 24" x 154"
B

ULO032 31" x 21/,"
D

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Labels

Choose a paper color

*Not available with a solid border

Matte Colors Metallic Colors

Choose one or two foil colors

White Black Maroon Blue Hunter Gold Silver Copper Light
Green Green
Green Teal Light Blue Purple Magenta Pink Red Bronze Holographic’
Blue *Not available on clear
m acetate or black matte paper
H “uuw MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
C h oose a bO I’d ero pt on 1COLOR FOIL IMPRINT ORDER 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000
. 1,000
« Borders are available on all shapes and paper GROUP A (S00PERROLL) 20386 98159 $7134  $61.20
colors unless indicated GROUP B (soo:fég?eom $22058 $8839  $7719  $66.32
* Choose: no border, inset hairline border or solid border 1000
GROUP C (S00PERROLL $23673  $1842 10645  $8771
1,000
GROUP D (500 PERROLL) $24477 $13966 $12572 $18.59
. PRICE PER 1,000
No Border :—?asi?’ltine Sohg 2 COLOR FOIL IMPRINT 1,000 3000 5000 10,000
Border 3,000
Border GROUP A (500PERROLL) 2886  $9659 8634 §7620
3,000
GROUP B (S00PERROLL) $23558  $10339 $9219  $8132
Choose a typestyle o000
: GROUP C (S00PERROLL) 2173 $13342 $12145 10271
See page 10 for typestyle selections. For best results, 2000
bold typestyles are recommended for foil printing. GROUP D (G00PERROLL| $2°977 | $15466 | 314072 | 313359

Choose your design
Send us your logo or call about one of our
MPS | JH® Trademark Designs. Logos will be
converted to line art for use on ldenta-Seals®.

Make the most of
your ldenta-Seals®!

4 ideas that make
branding simple

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com



Never-Wilt® & Foam Supplies

Never-Wilt' Saddles

e The sympathy container that never leaks!

e Floral foam sold separately

SM2000

Single Casket Saddle

* Perfect for centerpieces
* Holds one block of foam

SM2006

Cascade Casket Saddle
e Large foundation makes it perfect
for wedding work

e Angled two-level platform holds
more foam than a single saddle

SM2001

Double Casket Saddle

e Best for full couch and large
standing sprays
e Perfect for mantelpieces

Double Cascade Casket Saddle

e Perfect for full couch caskets

* Angled two-level platform holds more
foam than a cascade saddle

Never-Wilt" Snhap-Fit Forms

e Pre-cut (fitted) foam included
e Unbreakable waterproof plastic base
e Individually wrapped for easy storage

e Perfect for sympathy tributes,
centerpieces and party designs

* Unigue snap-fit clips hold the foam
securely, saving time and money over
traditional taping methods

54

Snap-Fit Wreath

SM2068 15"
SM2063 18"
SM2064 24"

Snap-Fit
Closed Heart
SM2066 18"

SM2008

SM2002

Triple Casket Saddle

» Best for full couch and large standing
sprays
 Perfect for head tables

SM2011

Spray Bar

* Brackets snap on quickly, and easily
hold fresh floral foam securely

e Designed especially for standing sprays

e Tabs at each end of bar for easy
attachment

Snap-Fit
Open Heart

SM2067 18"
SM2065 24"

Snap-Fit Cross

SM2060 24"
SM2061 30"
SM2062 36"

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Never-Wilt® & Foam Supplies

Never-Wilt
Lace & Satin

¢ |deal for small, personalized
memorial tributes or as a
ring bearer pillow

e Lace cross and heart are in
a plastic tray, not papier-
maché, which softens on
contact with water

Lace Cross
SM2004

= 1

Lace Heart
SM2007

T fa

Satin Cross
SM2027

NEVER-WILT® SINGLE
CASKET SADDLE

NEVER-WILT® DOUBLE
CASKET SADDLE

NEVER-WILT® TRIPLE
CASKET SADDLE

NEVER-WILT® CASCADE
CASKET SADDLE

NEVER-WILT® DOUBLE CASCADE
CASKET SADDLE

NEVER-WILT® SPRAY BAR

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT CROSS 24"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT CROSS 30"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT CROSS 36"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT CLOSED
HEART 18"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT OPEN
HEART 18"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT OPEN
HEART 24"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT WREATH 15"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT WREATH 18"

NEVER-WILT® SNAP-FIT WREATH 24"

NEVER-WILT® LACE CROSS
13 X 15"

NEVER-WILT® LACE HEART
12 X13"

NEVER-WILT® SATIN HEART
12 X13"

NEVER-WILT® SATIN CROSS
13X 15"

NEVER-WILT® SATIN PILLOW
nsxmn"

SILK & DRIED FOAM BLOCKS
8X4X3"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 10"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 12"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 14"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 16"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 18"

SILK & DRIED FOAM RING 20"

WOODEN EASEL 48"

WOODEN EASEL 54"

WOODEN EASEL 60"

TUK-N-RUFFLE - WHITE

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

PRODUCT

CODE

SM2000

SM2001

SM2002

SM2006

SM2008

SM201M

SM2060

SM2061

SM2062

SM2066

SM2067

SM2065

SM2068

SM2063

SM2064

SM2004

SM2007

SM2025

SM2027

SM2029

TBOOS51

TBOMO

TBOM2

TBOM4

TBON6

TBOM8

TBO120

UG0016

UGoo18

UG0020

SFO066

PER

CASE PER CASE

12

60 FT

PRICE

$48.45

$45.83

$44.46

$3701

$3818

$37.36

$62.08

$721

$101.42

$80.64

$7017

$84.70

$61.33

$75.73

$100.08

$5716

$5716

$85.59

$85.59

$85.59

$17.09

$10.00

$12.55

$19.43

$2412

$28.31

$31.47

$57.76

$61.67

$65.64

$20.60

Silk & Dried Foam
Rings

e Available in 6 sizes
ranging from 10" to 20"

Blocks

e Will not break or crumble, nor will they
melt on contact with glue or spray paint

e Grips small stems securely

Wooden Easel

e The best wooden
easel for
sympathy,
weddings and
special events
arrangements

e Sturdy white
wooden
construction

¢ Paintable to
coordinate with
any décor

e Available in 48",
54" and 60" height

Tuk-N-Ruffle

e Provides a quick
frame for
sympathy
arrangments

e Great for hiding
mechanics

e 3" wide pleated
tulle and
plastic lace

55



Preservatives & Pricing Cards

Custom-Imprinted
Fresh Flower Food
Packets

e Advertise your business name on
individual preservative packets
(on front only)

Back of white packet is
printed with black ink

MODERN DAY |
FLORAL

WWW. moderndayfloral.com

@r@ fresh flower food
L esn g
\ [OE |

Mix one pint (half liter) of lukewarm
water with the contents of this
sachet. Fill clean vase with this

THE 1 ”..” r solution. With a sharp knife, cut the
* Improved formula keeps water clear, BOUTION 1 o emves below wator el Place
not cloud Front and back of green Q!.-'E flowers in the solution.
ront and ba re BET.907 553 i
_ v _ packet is printed with gold e
e Five-gram packet makes one pint of ink only P L
solution
1 Shown at 75% of actual size
ORDERS TO PROOFS DELIVERY C u Sto m O rd e r I n E a sy Ste ps
MPS BY APPROVED BY BY
8/7/2017  8/21/2017  12/11/2017 Choose a packet color .

11/3/2017 1/17/2017  3/19/2018
3/5/2018 3/19/2018  7/9/2018

5/25/2018  6/11/2018  10/2/2018
8/6/2018 8/20/2018  12/10/2018

1COLOR IMPRINT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ORDER 6,000 12,000 24,000
FRESH FLOWER 6,000

FOOD PACKETS (2000PERCASE) /787 $6695  $6180

MPS Leaf Shine

e Clear spray restores plant
leaves’ natural, healthy,
dust-free shine

e 20 fl oz can; 12 cans per case

TLO501 TLO502*
White Hunter Green

Choose an ink color for

your white packets . . . . . .
Green packet is printed Black Blue Green Red Gold Purple
with gold ink

Choose a quantity (multiples of 6,000)

Pricing Card Kit
Perfect for pricing indoor product displays of fresh-cut flowers and bouquets.

* Great for display buckets of fresh-cut flowers and bouquets with ample
space to write in pricing

¢ 60 easy-to-read cards, including the top-selling fresh-cut

flower varieties featuring exceptional photography
 Sturdy styrene signs are reusable with grease/wax pencil

PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE

CODE  ORDER ' = Tolip
PRICING CARD KIT * TKIT e ‘
6X4" FFI054™ (g0 carps) #2651 A N
MPS LEAF SHINE 1CASE ! )
20 FL OZ CAN TLO503 (12 PER CASE) 07

et i 50

i}j Sign Holder Clip

Iti / e These indispensable, one-size-fits-all &

kaging A ’ sign holder clips fit any size bucket of i
Solutions ,/ fresh-cut flowers or bouquets '
' e Tilts in all directions to ensure your pricing
— and product are always visible to your
¥ customers

N Clip lined with anti-slip coating
B,
he T UG1007
N 275X 6"
i $23.75/bag of 25

56 “Limited Availability ly John Henry®



Racks & Holders

Card Racks

Our selection of card racks offers convenience for you and your
customers. Choose a vertical design to free up space near the
register and a second rack keeps extra cards handy in a back room!

e Perfect for Capri® and Vespa™ cards, or cards and
envelopes up to 4.5 x 3"*
e Holds 50 cards per slot

*Cards & envelopes sold separately.

Acrylic

Standard Rack

* Holds 600
enclosure cards
and/or envelopes

* Snaps together in
less than five

minutes - easy - é‘ T i
instructions | - _
included = SRS i

UD0290

Acrylic
Chalet Rack

e Turntable base allows
easy viewing and
selection

¢ Holds 1,500
enclosure cards
and/or envelopes

UDO0304

Black Plastic Rack
* Holds 600 enclosure cards and/or envelopes

ubDo0297

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Plastic Card Holder

e Great for weddings and special events, holds
table numbers securely above centerpieces

e Stock up today so you never run out, especially
for the holidays!

¢ 10 bags of 100 each

Shown at 56%
of full size

$C0284

—

N
Lot "

2

PRODUCT  PER PRICE
CODE  CASE PER CASE
ﬁgl)?(YzlblnC CHALET RACK UD0304 . $14500
ﬁg I]?OY; IS(;;TAN DARD RACK UDO290 ] -
%L;(A?)F? §|5_”ASTIC RACK UD0297 : $1310
gﬁ-RA?LH OLDER SC0284 1,000 $30.00
SANTED LEG wosos 1 snzs
STRAIGHT LEG woso 1 s

Gerbera Rack

e The only gerbera rack in the industry that fits securely
on any sized bucket

e Cradles your delicate gerberas until you are ready
to arrange them

e Slanted legs fit flare-top buckets; straight legs fit
standard floral buckets

UDO0310
Straight

UD0309 | 'l
Slanted !

57



Stationery

Gift Certificates

e Choose from 2 pre-designed font sets and layouts, then
customize with your branding and shop information to
coordinate with your other paper products

e Available in folded or flat style

cli'r_I,FT CERTIFICATE

No. 4 Baronial

¥ ELLAELORE Envelopes! < =
e See page 37. |4 h
‘ ’ N | e

r - r Perfect fit with
i e .
|

AG1100 FontsetB

First Impressions’ Amethyst Bouquet design
with JH349 Green and Black inks

AG1300 Font set A
First Impressions” Garden Rose with JH145 Orange
and JH371 Green inks, featuring a custom logo

| wroe |
p i

CUSTOM PRODUCT  MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000

FULL COLOR CODE ORDER 500 1000 3,000 5000
FOLDED GIFT
CERTIFICATE AGO0300/ 500
6 X 7" FLAT: FBO300 (250 PER PACK) $28370 $192.48 $166.42 $159.95
FOLDS TO 6 X 3.5"
GIFT CERTIFICATE

AGI300/ 500

CARD AGIIOO (250 PER PACK) $186.92 $16758 $143.96 $129.43

5X3.25"

Pricing includes full color on both sides of the folded gift certificate and front only
on the gift certificate card. Please add $30/1000 for custom full color on the back

side of gift certificate card.

Laser Postcards

e Designed so that you can send as many or as few as you like.
Great for thank yous, announcements and promotions, or as
general reminders

* Professionally perforated for clean tears in both directions to
create four postcards

¢ Run them through your laser printer to personalize the back

CFO0109 The Meaning

Of Roses
CFO0105 Special Day
ﬂ\“ﬁup’BLACK IMPRINT MINIMUM MINIMUM PRICE PER SHEET
ONE SIDE ONLY ORDER PER VARIETY 250 500 1,000 3,000
LASER POSTCARDS 500
8.5 X 1", 4-UP 5.5 X 4.25" (250 PER PACK) 500 N/A  $039 $030 $027
250
NO IMPRINT (250 PER PACK) 250 $026 $024 $022 $0.20

58

CF0284 Don't Forget

AGO300 Fontset A FBO300 FontsetB

Perfect fit
with No. 6 3/,
Envelopes! GIFT CERTIFICATE
ﬁ]FT CERTIFICATE Jhuieedasty )
" . S G Fer

I the ameunt off oS
Foem.
Date. e
Gypures Sthorized By

A GIFT FOR

A&FT FOR

TO BE APPLIED ON PURCHASE OF MERCHANDISE AT:

Aomelyst B!

i fiEa
LOR Flowers, Plants & Gifts

2125 W. McDowell St., Phoenix, AZ 85006
ph 602.555.1690 * fax 602.555.3435
www.amethystbouguet.com

A(7IFT For
U

First Impressions” Garden Rose with JH145 Orange
and JH371 Green inks, featuring a custom logo

~hli
First Impressions” Amethyst Bouquet design
with JH349 Green and Black inks

CF0283
Live Well

Custom Brochures

Looking for an
even better direct
mail piece? Create
your own custom
brochure! Call for
more info and
pricing.

CUTopDS

=
=
—

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Stationery

el
n,

CUSTOM FULL COLOR PRODUCT  MINIMUM

PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 500 1000 3,000 5000
BUSINESS CARD 500
35X 2" AF2000 (500 PER BOX) $11848  $10265 $94.01 $89.49
FOLDED BUSINESS CARD 500
35X 2" FOLDED AF3010 (250 PER PACK) $19299 $148.97 $136.05 $128.93
LETTERHEAD 1000
85X " FA0420 (500 PER BOX) $22176  $16174  $13599 $129.36 ‘
For full-color on back/inside, add $30/1000. N@@WQ
e
TN o
Letterhead

e Always put your best foot forward with imprinted
letterhead for bridal consultations, corporate
correspondences and special event projects

e Works in laser and inkjet printers, or handwrite for
a personal touch

e Customize to coordinate with your other paper
products!

Business Cards

e Choose from two styles: regular or folded

e Customize your cards to coordinate with your other
paper products!

e Folded cards have even more space for a calendar,
coupons and loyalty programs

e Put two on every arrangement so they can market
your business for you

¢ Also available as a Frequent Flower Buyer Card (AF2020)

floral"design

EMILIA ALETTO

emilia@starbrightnyc.com
800.520.8999

www.starbrightnyc.com

140 West 26th Street, New York City, NY 10001

v

i :
SRNLOL LS @E | araco

e oy ' \- A 3 These are custom designs - let us
" . design one for you!

° 35"x2"

Carlyle’s

I FLANAL & SEPTR O

Carlyle First Impressions®
design with JH7418 and
JH446 inks

FA0420

This is a custom design -
let us design one for you!

| FLORIST

| o

AF3010 Roseleaf spice paper color with JH371 green and JH469 brown inks, featuring a custom logo

Magnetic Business Cards

Keep your branding visible longer with
magnetic business cards!

¢ Available in standard one color on white (CGO003) or

4
Cambrt

DESIGNS

in deluxe full color (CGO004/CG0005). Call for details!

CG0004
Bells of Ireland paper color
22-1240th Avenue « LIC, N.Y. 11101 with process magenta ink
ph. 718-472-1208 - fax 718-472-2937
www.cambridgefloral.com Votcd thc BC&U
. D46 Heinlen 8t 559-924-3863
Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Downtown lemoore

wwv.ranblinrosefloristnet 59



pem
i

* Everyone needs information & pricing products — CUSTOM FULL COLOR ~ PRODUCT  MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
. . . ONE SIDE ONLY* CODE ORDER 500 1,000 3,000 5000
customize yours to coordinate with your branded
LARGE PRICING TAG BC2384 1000 N/A $13367 $12977 $126.84
paper products! 4% 25X 375" (250 PER PACK) . : :
e Perforated for easy removal of pricing stub SMALL PRICING TAG 500
neluded hol . ach it g‘g 15X 25" BC2360 (500 PER BOX) $1431 $129.00 $10761 $102.03
e In n ment wi
C-u ¢ 0-e punen @ OWS- casy attac ¢ v Q CARE FOLDER WITH STUB* BC2630 500 $17214  $15945  $14619 $139.73
optional string or beaded tie 23875 X 275" (250 PER PACK) : : : :
* Add a QR code to connect customers to your [£)) CARE FOLDER* e 500 o e
. 35X275 (250 PER PACK)
website or BloomIQ
<23 PRICING FOLDER 500
92 X 20625 BC2400 (250 PER BOX) $155.81  $14063  $11717 $1M.01
i i CUSTOM HANG TAG
Care FOlder (Wlth or WIthOUt StUb) E?; SIZE VARIES FROM SEE LIST (250 PSECI)?OPACK) $155.81  $14063  $1717 $1M.01
Price includes care copy for the inside of your 35X2'TO 35X 35"
: ; 1,000
folded cards in black ink. PLASTIC BEADED TIE SM305copReoxy VA $2555 NA L NA
e Choose one of these standard copy options: 100% COTTON STRING N/A N/A N/A $20 NA  NA

1. Flower Arrangement For full-color printing on back/inside, add $30/1000.
2. Green Plant and Flower Care *Care Folder includes standard care copy printed inside.
3. Fruit Basket

e Create your own custom copy for inside of

card for additional $25 set-up Pricing Folder

* Available with .75" perforated stub (BC2630) |' ) 2 1
or without (BC2600) | W
- — || = BC2400
= o BC2600 |
o | Lt M arse®
These are custom | P AEADENA r
designs - fet us (
design one for you! 1 — v C‘ E E R
S r ariyle's
\1{_)[)'_'.-[{-\ Dxﬁi‘ BC2630 — [ FLnnnL}:uers 1
i b e el L This is a custom design -
— let us design one for you!
@
= N | 4
g T
F‘IOWEF Wil an INKS
Tree
NVTRUCTIONS & GUARAN _/f Large Pricing Tag
Small Pricing Tag T ————
BC2384

BC2360

\ ’ gLt ] e
FLORAL: & GIFTS:
T Andersan Hwy, Suiis [ i
Moo hsen, VA ZTI39

TS = M T )
wwww. jrysilaraland gifts com
These are custom
designs - let us design These are custom designs -
one for you! let us design one for you!

60 Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Tags

Custom Hang Tags
e Our custom hang tags allow you to brand your arrangements,
plants and gifts in a unique way!
e Sizesrange from 372" x 2"to 3 2" x 3 12"

¢ Included hole punch allows easy attachment with optional string
or beaded tie

Mgt THE

8.

Facebook. comTheGandenDwl
410 E. Foster Ave.
Pampa, TX THKGS

S 660 191 1

e Choose from one of our pre-designed options, or add your

custom branding to any of these shapes! Bcodo4

Scallop
-~
GHARLES Ormamentl 7

ROBERT

BC0407
Fluted Rectangle

i

lcoms #:

Flawar Boutique=

135 M. iera S, Fuite A2
Reno, NV 59501 ‘ BC0406
i3 T Scallop Circle £ &
ww Thumblehecllnsmacom =
\ g

BC0405 Flocked Square

Attachments

e Attach your tags with easy-to-use
beaded ties and cotton strings

SM3015 100% Cotton String
Plastic Beaded Tie

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com 61



Tags

Tell Tags

e Designs may be used for
arrangements, plants
and gift items

e Easy slip-on notch holds
tags securely for indoor use &

e Helpful tips for customers

e Imprint your shop
information on back so
arrangements can market
your business for you

BA1301 BA1302 BA1303 BA1300
Sold I'm Thirsty Candle Warning Water Daily

CABE Tipg 5, w
On .
ARy BOYMENr ﬂﬁ’

3 t:.-.' i BLACK IMPRINT MINIMUM MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000 “uuw
B = . w =l ONE SIDE ONLY ORDER PER VARIETY 1,000 3,000 5000 10,000
| FRESH cyT ppes,
i /- ROSEs TELL TAGS 1,000
Ergmm..,,h“ ) Ix 4 (500 PERBOX) 500 $8976  $7186  $6754 $6298
* Peo giemg |
| TRIM TAGS 1,000
o e 100 $9093  $8108  $7290 $6823
Trim Tags
' * Designed with professional florists in mind, with specific copy
Bloomie . . .
i comi and versatile design for any occasion
SimpL e Easy slip-on notch holds tags securely for indoor use
Y FLO _
5 2;;;;;;\3?;&;”"5 * Professionally perforated for clean tears
g, e Imprint your shop information on back so arrangements can
BB4371 — market your business for you
Fresh Cut Roses A CUT mosey
L]
BB4351 African Violet BB4371 Fresh Cut Roses
BB4358 Azalea BB4376  Fruit Basket
BB4386 Balloons BB4360 Green Plant
BB4320 Blank BB4382 Gua.lrantee
BB4388 Bromeliad BB4324 Holiday Cactus
BB4362 Bulb Plant CLssa i el cliel
BB4374 Check-off BB4397 vy
BB4354 Chrysanthemum BB4368  Kalanchoe

BB4370 Cut Flowers BB4395* Lucky Bamboo
BB4389 Orchid
BB4357 Poinsettia

BB4352 Cyclamen
BB4321 Dieffenbachia

BB4381  Dish Garden BB4398  Pothos ‘
BB4353 Easter Lily BB4377 Rieger Begonia
BB4390 European Garden BB4369 Rose Arrangement

BB4322 Ficus BB4670 Schefflera

BB4359 Flower Arrangement BB4384  Spathiphyllum )
BB4323  Flowering Plant BB4325 Succulents/Cacti

BB4326 Terrarium

*Limited Availability

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



Tags

Custom Tell Tags

e Use for pricing, care information, or for special promotions
e Tell tag styles can be combined for quantity pricing

._"l' - ;"-‘_

k|
Brenda'l J -
umenladen
92 Floval, (i0HE G,
Lanp-4038 17 BTH AVE.
1‘:““-".0!\&‘ S MEW GLARUS, W1 53574
e LR BET22 0

These are custom designs -

i /
First Impressions® let us design one for you!
Rosa Luxe design with
JH221 ink, featuring a
custom logo

BC2900

BU/<

(d )
z¢<
\s o
7,

D >

Custom Delivery Tags

e Promote your business with every delivery

 Available in two sizes

e Optional punch and perforated stub
available

White paper color with black
ink, featuring a custom logo

BC2260

Rl Vi L

Hy<lrangea Dream

PSS AN A LT i

IO:

PO Ty e e Ty e = L

L S S P

First Impressions® Hydrangea Dream design with
JH520 purple and black ink

Custom Trim Tags
e Create a branded look for all store locations
¢ Perforated pricing stub
e Tags are for indoor use only
e Trim tag styles can be combined
for quantity pricing

C

SATISFACTION
GUARANTEED

WE VALLE
VOUR OPINICH

Serud 4 -l
o e i know
oy this gilt

Pk pheaied e

FLORISTs
At sl

FAMILY (CPVNED & DPERATED
158576700 + B00- 34 KREMF
kg ordering: krempoem

ZC3106

These are custom designs -
let us design one for you!

CUSTOM FULL COLOR PRODUCT MINIMUM PRICE PER 1,000
ONE SIDE ONLY CODE ORDER 1,000 3,000 5,000 10,000
k) CSTOM TELL TAGS BC2900 (5001;,%?80)0 $14213  $11700  $11048  $104.07
o) SLSTON TRIMTAGS 306 oommoon WA NA L NA sea
() CUSTOM DELIVERYTAG - SMALL  gcazeo 50 :;g(R)CI;ACK) $15820 §12057 $1525  $10091
s JCUSTOM BELIVERYTAG = LARGE - posn50 50 :D,(E)SCI;ACK) $16574 $13559 $12052 $10543

2076.25 X 3.5"
For full-color printing on back, add $30/1000. For Delivery Tag hole, add $7/1000.

LENOX HiLL
ORIST & EVENTS

1140 Lexington Avenye

* New York, NY 10021
P 2127441070 « §212 744 0755
lenoxhilllorist.com

These are custom
designs - let us design TO
one for you!

BC2060

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

|
(
1
(
!
(

(
l



Index

Acrylic Chalet Rack................. 57
Acrylic Standard Rack .............. 57
Adhesive Labels................. 50-53
Arlington Sympathy Card ........... 34
Arrangement Carrier................. 16
Arrive Alive® Packaging............. 20
Attachments........................ 61
Bags. ... 17
Black PlasticRack ................... 57
Books, Design. ... 18
BOws. ... 18
Blocks, Silk & Dried Foam ........... 55
Business Cards..................... 59
Business Forms ................. 40-49
Business Stationery.............. 58-59
Capri®Cards.........ccovvennnn.. 21-29
Carbonless Forms ................... 41
CardHolder ....................... 57
CardRacks ..., 57
Cards
Business ............ ... 59
Capri® .. 22-29
Custom ...l 33
FoilKote® Capri® ............... 21-29
Grande Enclosure................ 33
Group Sympathy................. 34
Laser Enclosure.................. 45
No.40 Enclosure ................ 33
Special Occasion ................ 33
Sympathy.................... 34-35
Vespa™ ... 30-32
CareFolders....................... 60
CasketSaddles..................... 54
CDs, Web-Ready Image. ............. 18
Cellocoup®Bags ......oovvvvveivnn.. 19
Cellocoup® Roll Wrap................ 19
Cello-Twist ... 19
Classic Wedding Flowers Image CD ... 18
Computer Forms ............... 42-49
Custom Branding & Design......... 2-1
Custom Combo Cards .............. 33
Custom Delivery Tags .............. 63
Custom Door Hangers ............... 19
Custom Enclosure Cards ............ 33
Custom Envelopes ........... 36-37, 39
CustomHangTags .................. 61
Custom-Imprinted
Fresh Flower Food Packets.......... 56
Custom Duplicate Sympathy Cards. .. .35
Custom Sympathy Cards......... 34-35
CustomTellTags................... 63
64

Custom TrimTags. ................. 63
Delivery Products .................. 20
DesignBooks ....................... 18
Digital Labels ...................... 50
Door Hangers, Good Neighbor

&Please Notice ..................... 19
Dove POSForms................ 46-47
Duplicate Sympathy Cards .......... 35
Easel, Wooden .................... 55
Eagle Floral Management Systems®
Supertickets . ......... ..o o 48

Embossed Panel Sympathy Cards.... 34
Enclosure Cards

Capri® ..o 21-29
Custom ... 33
FoilKote® Capri® ............... 21-29
Grande ... 33
Laser ......... ... .. 45
No.40........ .. 33
Special Occasion................. 33
Sympathy.................... 34-35
Vespa™ ... . 30-32
Envelopes
Christmas Designer Assortment ... 38
Custom................... 36-37, 39
Enclosure .................... 36-37
Everyday Designer Assortment.... 38
Mailing. ... 39
No. 4 Baronial Enclosure.......... 37
No. 4 Baronial Window ........... 37
No. 63/: Mailing and Reply ........ 39
No.7Window ................... 39
No. 9 Reply, Mailing and Window .. 39
No. 10 Mailing and Window ....... 39
No.56 Enclosure................. 36
No. 56 Window . ................. 36
No. 56 Large Window ............ 36
No. 63 Enclosure.............. 36, 38
Vespa™ ... 38
Everyday FlowersCD................ 18
FAS®Forms ...t 49
First Impressions® .................. 6-9
Foam Supplies.................. 54-55
FoilKote® Capri® Cards........... 22-29
Folded Business Cards ............. 59
Folded Information &
PricingTags ...t 60
Forms
Carbonless...............coiiit 41
Bagle............. .. ... ... ... 48
FAS® 49
FTD®Mercury X..........o.ut. 42-44

Laser ... i, 42-49
Register................. oo i 4]
RTI® 49
Sales Tickets ..................... 41
Teleflora® Dove POS .......... 46-47
Wedding................oiii 41
Fresh Flower Food Packets.......... 56
FTD® Sales Tickets .................. 41
FTD® Mercury X Forms. .......... 42-44
GerberaRack...................... 57
Gift Certificates .................... 58
Gold Sympathy Labels............... 51
Group Sympathy Cards . ............ 34
Hand-Tied Bows .................... 18
Hang Tags, Custom.................. 61
Identa-Seals® ................... 52-53
Information & Pricing Tags .......... 60
Labels....................... 50, 52-53
Lace & Satin, Never-Wilt® ........... 55
Laser Enclosure Card
&Envelope ... 45
LaserForms .................... 42-49
Laser Postcards . ................... 58
Leaf ShineSpray ................... 56
Letterhead ........................ 59
Magnetic Business Cards............ 59
Mailing Envelopes .................. 39
MPS Leaf Shine .................... 56
Never-Wilt®
Never-Wilt® Lace & Satin ......... 55
Never-Wilt® Saddles.............. 54
Never-Wilt® Snap-Fit Forms....... 54
OrderPad,No.2 .................... 41
OrganizerBox ...................... 51
Panel Sympathy Card............... 34
Postcards, Laser.................... 58
Preservative Packets................ 56
Pricing CardKit .................... 56
Pricing Tab Perforated Adhesive. . ... 52
PricingTags .......ooovviiieennn. 60
Prom & Homecoming Flowers 2
ImageCD...........oiviiii 18
Prom & Homecoming Flowers 2
Two-Book Set....................... 18

Multi Packaging Solutions | formerly John Henry®



R

Racks
Acrylic Chalet Rack .............. 57
Acrylic Standard Rack............ 57
Black PlasticRack................ 57
GerberaRack.................... 57
Register Forms...................... 4]
Rings,Foam ....................... 55
RTI®Forms......ccovvviiiieen 49
S
Saddles, Casket .................... 54
Sales Tickets........................ 41
ShoppingBags...................... 17
SignHolder Clip.................... 60
Silk & Dried Foam .................. 55
Snap-FitForms .................... 54
SprayBar............... ... ... 54
Statements, Laser ............... 44, 47
Stationery .............. .. 58-59
Sympathy Cards
Arlington........................ 34

MPS Terms and Conditions

MPS provides its services to you subject to
the following Terms & Conditions, which may
be updated by us from time to time without
notice. Please read the Terms carefully.

Copyrighted Materials for Limited Use

This Catalog contains graphics, photographs,
images, document layouts, artwork, text, fonts,
and other information (referred to herein as
“Content”). This Catalog and all Content are the
copyrighted property of MPS, its subsidiaries or
the copyrighted property of parties from whom
MPS licensed such property. All rights in this
catalog and its Content are reserved worldwide.
It is strictly prohibited to distribute, publish,
or use any portion of the Content except as
expressly allowed in these Terms. MPS reserves
the right to add to, delete from, or modify any
part of Content at any time without prior notice.

Orders

For U.S. Customers, the MINIMUM ORDER
is $50 for inventory product and $100 for
personalized, imprinted or custom products.
For Customers outside of the U.S. the MINIMUM
ORDER is $500. All orders are subject to
acceptance by MPS. Prices are subject to
change without notice.

Proofing Policy

A member of our service team will gladly send
your first round of proofs free of charge for new
and/or changing items - all reprints will be sent
straight to production without review. We are
happy to make changes that are necessary after
you have approved your proofs, however, please
understand that in requesting subsequent
changes, you will incur additional charges on
any changes made after proof approval. Once
you have approved the proofs of your new and/

Capri® .o 21-29
Custom................o.L. 34-35
Duplicate ....................... 35
Group ..o 34
Imprint Options. ................. 34
Panel............ oL, 34
Standard........................ 34
Vespa™ ... 30-32

Sympathy Flowers Tips &

Techniques Book.................... 18

Sympathy Labels.................... 51

T

Tags
Attachments ..................... 61
CareFolders..................... 60
Custom Delivery Tags ............ 63
CustomHangTags................ 61
Custom Tell ...t 63
Custom Trim .................... 63
DoorHangers .................... 19

Good Neighbor & Please Notice .... 19

or changing items, each order will be sent to
production and a ship date will be established.
Once we receive your proof approval, credits will
not be granted and all financial responsibility
will be accepted by you, the signee. By giving
your approval of the proofs, you agree that you
have the proper permission to reproduce any
trademarked or patented material, information
or artwork that was supplied to Multi Packaging
Solutions. Orders with new and/or changing
items will be exempt from proofing only when
the Proof Waiver has been signed. No credits
will be granted on an order with a signed Proof
Waiver. Multi Packaging Solutions reserves the
right to provide you with a proof in the event
clarification is needed.

Return Policy

Returned merchandise will not be accepted
without our authorization. Non-imprinted
material may be returned within 60 days of
shipment. Merchandise must be in original
packaging and in saleable condition. There will
be a 20% restocking fee incurred on returns
and shipping charges are not refundable.

Taxes

Sales tax will be charged for non-resale items
in CA, CT, FL, IL, MD, MI, NC, NJ, NY, OH, PA,
TN, TX, VA and WI. All amounts due for taxes
and assessments will be added to Customer’s
invoice and are the responsibility of Customer.
No tax exemption will be granted unless
the customer’s “Exemption Certificate” (or
other official proof of exemption) is on file or
accompanies the purchase order.

Payment Options

Orders may be charged to Visa®, MasterCard™,
Discover®, or American Express® debit or
credit cards.

Phone 866.448.8300 | Fax 800.968.2598 | www.jhc.com

Pricing.........oiiiii 60

Tell. oo 62

Trim . o 62
Teleflora® Dove POS Forms ... ... 46-47
Teleflora® RTIForms. ............... 49
Teleflora® Sales Ticket ............... 41
TellTags ..o 62
Three-Panel Laser Form............. 45
Transporter 10° Delivery System . .. .. 20
TrimTags .o 62
Tuk-N-Ruffle....................... 55
V
VaseBlocks. ..................oa 20
Velvet Bows . ... 18
Vespa™ Enclosure Cards ......... 30-32
Vespa™ Envelopes. ................. 38
W
Web-Ready Image CDs .............. 18
Wedding Flower StyleCD............ 18
Wedding Order Forms............... 41
WoodenEasel ..................... 55

Customer Content

You agree that all information,
photographs, graphics, messages or other
materials you submit (“Customer Content”)
are the sole responsibility of the person from
which such content originated. This means that
you, and not MPS, are entirely responsible for all
Customer Content that you send to MPS.

data, text,

Limited Warranty

MPS warrants that the Product conforms to the
description subject to tolerances and variations
consistent with usual and customary trade
practices.

This warranty is expressly made in lieu of any
and all other warranties, express or implied
or statutory, including the warranties of
merchantability and fitness for a particular
purpose or use, and no other express or
implied warranties will apply to product sold by
MPS unless made in writing and signed by an
executive officer of MPS.

Governing Law

Purchases by you from MPS shall be governed
by, and construed in accordance with, the laws
of the State of Michigan as applied to contracts
made and to be performed in Michigan. Any
actions arising out of such purchases must be
brought in courts in Michigan. By placing an
order, you and MPS consent to the jurisdiction
of the courts in Michigan and to service of
process by registered mail, return receipt
requested, or by any other manner provided by
law. You agree that regardless of any statute or
law to the contrary, any claim or cause of action
arising out of or related to purchases from MPS
must be filed within one (1) year after such claim
or cause of action arose or be forever barred.

65



. PRSRT STD
Multi

; U.S. Postage
‘ Packaging | ro.sox1s277 PAID
" Solutions Lansing, Ml 48901-5277 Lansing, M
formerly JOHN HENRY. Permit No 975

ADV460
Blossoms&Blooms
607-167-4924
blossomsblooms.com
Blossoms&Blooms
¥

Blossomsé&Blooms

116 West Jefferson * Freeport, NC 68327
607-167-4924 * blossomsblooms.com

Blossoms&Blooms
116 West Jefferson ¢ Freeport, NC 68327

116 West Jefferson * Freeport, NC 68327 « 607-167-4924 e« blossomsblooms.com

Blossoms&Blooms

Blossoms&Blooms

Blossoms&Blooms

blossomsblooms.com

-

Printed by Multi Packaging Solutions in Louisville, KY



